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WEEKLY PERMITS - Offshore

Produced by Marketing and Business Development - US Land Region
Total Permits: 270 4/24/2012
OPERATOR API FIELD/BLOCK LEASE PTD/ WK TYPE APPR DT CONTRACTOR/RIG
WD

GARDEN BANKS Total: 3

SHELL EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION CO. 60-807-40310- 427 0OCS-G 07493 #DC5 oD 3/5/2012 NOBLE DRILLING (U.S.), INC.JIM T
2,719

SHELL EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION CO. 60-807-40309- 427 OCS-G 07493 #DC4 oD 3/5/2012 NOBLE DRILLING (U.S.), INC.JIM T
2,719

SHELL EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION CO. 60-807-40308- 427 0CS-G 07493 #DC3 oD 3/5/2012 NOBLE DRILLING (U.S.), INC.JIM T
2,719

GREEN CANYON Total: 8

DYNAMIC OFFSHORE RESOURCES, LLC 60-811-40123-01 65 0OCS-G 05889 #A32 ST ST 3/15/2012
1,353

NEXEN PETROLEUM USA, INC. 60-811-40581-02 504 0OCS-G 22968 #1 BP 2 BP 3/27/2012 ENSCO OFFSHORE COMPANY, INC. E8502
3,600

SHELL EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION CO. 60-811-50120-04 248 OCS-G 15565 #GL3 ST 3/27/2012 NOBLE DRILLING (U.S.), INC. DRLR
3,440

COBALT INTERNATIONAL ENERGY, LP 60-811-40586-02 814 0CS-G 32534 #1BP 2 BP 3/29/2012 ENSCO OFFSHORE COMPANY, INC. E8503
5,837

STATOILHYDRO USA E&P, INC. 60-811-40583-01 404 0OCS-G 28076 #SS1 BP BP 3/30/2012 MAERSK DRILLING USA, INC. DEVEL
3,132

CHEVRON U.S.A,, INC. 60-811-40588- 237 0CS-G 15563 #5 oD 4/5/2012 NOBLE DRILLING (U.S.), INC. J DAY
2,405

BP EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION, INC. 60-811-40589- 744 0CS-G 15608 #DC211 oD 4/9/2012 TRANSOCEAN, INC. DEV II
6,523

APACHE CORPORATION 60-811-40590- 867 0OCS-G 33858 #1 oD 4/10/2012 ENSCO OFFSHORE COMPANY, INC. E8502
4,260

KEATHLEY CNY Total: 2

EXXONMOBIL DEVELOPMENT COMPANY 60-808-40028- 919 0OCS-G 21447 #KC4 oD 3/13/2012 MAERSK DRILLING USA, INC. DEVEL
7,123

CHEVRON U.S.A,, INC. 60-808-40029- 736 OCS-G 22367 #2 oD 3/27/2012 TRANSOCEAN, INC. INDIA
6,500

WALKER RIDGE Total: 1

PETROBRAS AMERICA, INC. 60-812-40047-01 206 0OCS-G 16965 #4 BP 1 BP 4/5/2012
8,143

CAMERON PARISH Total:11

GULFPORT ENERGY CORPORATION 17-023-23045- HACKBERRY EAST SL 50 #157 7,716 RC 3/6/2012

MOBIL OIL EXPLORATION&PRODUCING S 17-023-22489- DEEP LAKE A M MHIRE #1 14,400 RC 3/6/2012

TEXAS PETROLEUM INVESTMENT COMPA 17-023-22228- WEST HACKBERRY SL 42 #197 8,108 RC 3/7/2012

APOLLO ENERGY OPERATING COMPANY, 17-023-23098- CAMERON MEADOWS DORE FEE #54 8,548 RC 3/9/2012

LINDER OIL COMPANY, A PARTNERSHIP 17-023-22878- LAKESIDE WALKER #7 10,150 ST 3/9/2012

GULFPORT ENERGY CORPORATION 17-023-23114- EAST HACKBERRY SL 50 #168 8,710 co 3/21/2012

CRAWFORD HUGHES OPERATING COMPA 17-023-23094- GRAND LAKE SL 19965 #1 13,256 co 3/28/2012

ROYAL PRODUCTION COMPANY, INC. 17-023-22948- MALLARD BAY SL 18506 #1 9,350 RC 3/28/2012

GULFPORT ENERGY CORPORATION 17-023-23108- EAST HACKBERRY SL 50 #161 5,747 wo 4/4/2012

MACK ENERGY CO. 17-023-23003- GRAND LAKE SL 18505 #1 12,496 PA 4/4/2012

GULFPORT ENERGY CORPORATION 17-023-23123- EAST HACKBERRY HILCORP FEE -14- #2 7,400 oD 4/10/2012

EVANGELINE PARISH Total: 2

MIDSTATES PETROLEUM COMPANY, LLC 17-039-20506- PINE PRAIRIE SCHLICHER-THOMAS - 11,600 RC 3/14/2012

MIDSTATES PETROLEUM COMPANY, LLC 17-039-20501- PINE PRAIRIE CROWELL -35- #6 6,115 RC 3/14/2012

IBERIA PARISH Total: 8

GULFPORT ENERGY CORPORATION 17-045-21021- W COTE BLANCHE BAY SL 340 W COTE BLAN 9,383 PA 3/6/2012

Source is RigData. Report includes permits received over the last 7 days.
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IBERIA PARISH Total: 8
ALTA MESA SERVICES, LP 17-045-21293- WEEKS ISLAND ST WEEKS BAY #22 10,250 oD 3/20/2012

ALTA MESA SERVICES, LP 17-045-21160- WEEKS ISLAND WEEKS ISLAND STATE 6,854 wo 3/20/2012

GULFPORT ENERGY CORPORATION 17-045-21174- W COTE BLANCHE BAY SL 340 W COTE BLAN 10,107 PA 3/21/2012

CHEVRON U.S.A,, INC. 17-045-20823- VERMILION BAY SL 334 VERMILION BA 19,300 wo 3/21/2012

CHEVRON U.S.A,, INC. 17-045-01074- VERMILION BAY SL 334 VERMILION BA 11,540 wo 3/21/2012

ALTA MESA SERVICES, LP 17-045-21095- WEEKS ISLAND GOODRICH-COCKE #3 9,710 co 3/22/2012

HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY 17-045-21280- LAKE SAND SL 19139 #1 10,481 RC 4/4/2012

JEFFERSON PARISH Total: 5
ALPINE ENERGY CORPORATION 17-051-20942- BARATARIA C K BODENGER ET UX 11,880 PB/S1 3/14/2012

HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY 17-051-20913- LAFITTE RIGOLETS LP -B- #1 12,750 RC 3/14/2012

HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY 17-051-20631- LAFITTE LL & E #186 10,100 RC 3/16/2012

HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY 17-051-20912- LAFITTE LL & E LAFITTE #199D 8,840 RC 4/4/2012

HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY 17-051-20912- LAFITTE LL & E LAFITTE #199 9,537 RC 4/4/2012

LAFOURCHE PARISH Total:21
TANA EXPLORATION COMPANY, LLC 17-057-23163- TIMBALIER BAY SL 192 -PP- #335 7,432 RC 3/2/2012

TANA EXPLORATION COMPANY, LLC 17-057-03290- ONSHORE TIMBALIER BA SL -PP- 192 #219 7,820 RC 3/6/2012

SQUARE MILE ENERGY, LLC 17-057-23173- LAROSE DEVON-MARR #3 13,244 oD 3/7/2012

SWIFT ENERGY OPERATING, LLC 17-057-02497- BAY DE CHENE BDC -UB- #51D 8,778 PA 3/9/2012

SWIFT ENERGY OPERATING, LLC 17-057-02497- BAY DE CHENE BDC -UB- #51 8,778 PA 3/9/2012

TANA EXPLORATION COMPANY, LLC 17-057-23105- TIMBALIER BAY ONSHOR SL 192 -PP- #332 8,604 RC 3/9/2012

TANA EXPLORATION COMPANY, LLC 17-057-03377- TIMBALIER BAY ONSHOR SL 1772 #6 12,050 PA 3/14/2012

TANA EXPLORATION COMPANY, LLC 17-057-03377- TIMBALIER BAY ONSHOR SL 1772 #6D 12,050 PA 3/14/2012

LOUISIANA DELTA OIL CO., LLC 17-057-23009- W DELTA FARMS LA DELTA FARMS #2 12,100 RC 3/20/2012

MANTI EXPLORATION OPERATING, LLC 17-057-23138- LEEVILLE LL & E LEEVILLE #339 9,949 RC 3/22/2012

TANA EXPLORATION COMPANY, LLC 17-057-20264- TIMBALIER BAY ONSHOR SL -PP- 192 #250 9,200 RC 3/23/2012

APACHE CORPORATION 17-057-23178- GOLDEN MEADOW SL 378 CATFISH LAKE 4,000 oD 3/27/2012

APACHE CORPORATION 17-057-23179- GOLDEN MEADOW SL 378 CATFISH LAKE 4,000 oD 3/27/2012

APACHE CORPORATION 17-057-23177- GOLDEN MEADOW SL 378 CATFISH LAKE 4,000 oD 3/27/2012

APACHE CORPORATION 17-057-23182- GOLDEN MEADOW LATERRE CO INC #329 4,000 oD 3/30/2012

APACHE CORPORATION 17-057-23183- GOLDEN MEADOW LATERRE CO INC #330 4,000 oD 3/30/2012

TANA EXPLORATION COMPANY, LLC 17-057-03266- TIMBALIER BAY ONSHOR SL -PP- 192 #267 7,175 PA 4/3/2012

TANA EXPLORATION COMPANY, LLC 17-057-03415- TIMBALIER BAY ONSHOR SL 1772 #41 15,844 PA 4/3/2012

TANA EXPLORATION COMPANY, LLC 17-057-03415- TIMBALIER BAY ONSHOR SL 1772 #41D 15,844 PA 4/3/2012

APACHE CORPORATION 17-057-23184- GOLDEN MEADOW SL 378 CATFISH LAKE 4,000 oD 4/9/2012

Source is RigData. Report includes permits received over the last 7 days.
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LAFOURCHE PARISH Total:21
APACHE CORPORATION 17-057-23185- GOLDEN MEADOW SL 378 CATFISH LAKE 4,500 oD 4/11/2012
PLAQUEMINES PARISH Total:46
SWIFT ENERGY OPERATING, LLC 17-075-24418- LAKE WASHINGTON SL 17266 #25 ALT 5,037 RC 3/2/2012
COX OPERATING, LLC 17-075-23725- QUARANTINE BAY SL 195 -QQ- #359 10,582 RC 3/6/2012
SWIFT ENERGY OPERATING, LLC 17-075-24432- LAKE WASHINGTON COCKRELL-MORAN #4 6,678 RC 3/7/2012
DUNE OPERATING COMPANY 17-075-21889- GARDEN ISLAND BAY  SL 214 GARDEN ISLAN 4,185 PA 3/7/2012
SWIFT ENERGY OPERATING, LLC 17-075-24416- LAKE WASHINGTON COCKRELL-MORAN #4 2,792 RC 3/7/2012
SWIFT ENERGY OPERATING, LLC 17-075-01972- LAKE WASHINGTON SL 212 #68 9,050 PA 3/7/2012
SWIFT ENERGY OPERATING, LLC 17-075-01972- LAKE WASHINGTON SL 212 #68D 9,050 PA 3/7/2012
SWIFT ENERGY OPERATING, LLC 17-075-01972- LAKE WASHINGTON SL 212 #68T 9,050 PA 3/7/2012
SWIFT ENERGY OPERATING, LLC 17-075-02001- LAKE WASHINGTON SL 212 -A-#9 11,300 PA 3/9/2012
SWIFT ENERGY OPERATING, LLC 17-075-01963- LAKE WASHINGTON SL 212 #27 10,884 PA 3/9/2012
SWIFT ENERGY OPERATING, LLC 17-075-01912- LAKE WASHINGTON BLD COCKRELL-MORA 8,220 PA 3/9/2012
SWIFT ENERGY OPERATING, LLC 17-075-02015- LAKE WASHINGTON SL 212 #57 12,153 PA 3/9/2012
SWIFT ENERGY OPERATING, LLC 17-075-02023- LAKE WASHINGTON SL 212 #30 10,600 PA 3/9/2012
SWIFT ENERGY OPERATING, LLC 17-075-02023- LAKE WASHINGTON SL 212 #30D 10,600 PA 3/9/2012
SWIFT ENERGY OPERATING, LLC 17-075-02008- LAKE WASHINGTON SL 212 -A- #8 11,300 PA 3/9/2012
SWIFT ENERGY OPERATING, LLC 17-075-02001- LAKE WASHINGTON SL 212 -A- #9D 11,300 PA 3/9/2012
SWIFT ENERGY OPERATING, LLC 17-075-01963- LAKE WASHINGTON SL 212 #27D 10,884 PA 3/9/2012
SWIFT ENERGY OPERATING, LLC 17-075-02005- LAKE WASHINGTON SL 212 -A- #6 11,300 PA 3/9/2012
SWIFT ENERGY OPERATING, LLC 17-075-01912- LAKE WASHINGTON BLD COCKRELL-MORA 8,220 PA 3/9/2012
SWIFT ENERGY OPERATING, LLC 17-075-24208- LAKE WASHINGTON COCKRELL-MORAN #3 4,083 wo 3/9/2012
SWIFT ENERGY OPERATING, LLC 17-075-01975- LAKE WASHINGTON SL 212 #41 11,531 PA 3/9/2012
HELIS OIL & GAS COMPANY, LLC 17-075-24320- LAKE CAMPO SL 18652 #1 10,041 PA 3/19/2012
HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY 17-075-04030- VENICE BURAS LEVEE DISTRIC 10,549 RC 3/19/2012
HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY 17-075-24436- VENICE BURAS LEVEE DISTRIC 11,200 oD 3/19/2012
SWIFT ENERGY OPERATING, LLC 17-075-01996- LAKE WASHINGTON SL 212 #A1 11,531 PA 3/19/2012
SWIFT ENERGY OPERATING, LLC 17-075-24022- LAKE WASHINGTON COCKRELL-MORAN #2 3,867 RC 3/20/2012
COX OPERATING, LLC 17-075-24470- QUARANTINE BAY SL 195 -QQ- #368 9,660 oD 3/21/2012
CLAYTON WILLIAMS ENERGY, INC. 17-075-24064- BAY BATISTE SL 17378 #1 19,900 \"\'[e] 3/21/2012
DUNE OPERATING COMPANY 17-075-24427- GARDEN ISLAND BAY  SL 214 GARDEN ISLAN 6,263 oD 3/21/2012
HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY 17-075-21662- VENICE BLD #173 11,584 co 3/22/2012
HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY 17-075-20462- WEST BAY SL 451 #9 7,862 wo 3/22/2012
SWIFT ENERGY OPERATING, LLC 17-075-24310- LAKE WASHINGTON SL 17990 #22 12,900 RC 3/22/2012
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HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY 17-075-20844- SP 24 BLD -D- #11D 8,410 RC 3/22/2012
COX OPERATING, LLC 17-075-01286- QUARANTINE BAY SL 195 -QQ- #43 10,375 PA 3/23/2012
SWIFT ENERGY OPERATING, LLC 17-075-24350- LAKE WASHINGTON SL 17266 #24 5,680 RC 3/23/2012
MARKS OPERATING, LLC 17-075-24253- COQUILLE BAY R F PRICE JR ET AL #2 11,830 RC 3/26/2012
COX OPERATING, LLC 17-075-01286- QUARANTINE BAY SL 195 -QQ- #43 10,200 RD 3/27/2012
MESA GULF COAST, LLC 17-075-23689- LAKE HERMITAGE LLDSB #7 13,037 PA 3/28/2012
SHORELINE SOUTHEAST, LLC 17-075-24466- DIAMOND BRADISH JOHNSON # 11,183 co 3/28/2012
MESA GULF COAST, LLC 17-075-23689- LAKE HERMITAGE LLDSB #7D 13,037 PA 3/28/2012
ENERGY PARTNERS, LTD. 17-075-02889- SP 24 SL 1388 #B39D 7,960 PA 3/28/2012
ENERGY PARTNERS, LTD. 17-075-02889- SP 24 SL 1388 #B39 7,960 PA 3/28/2012
HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY 17-075-02044- LAKE WASHINGTON E COCKRELL JR ET AL 13,822 RC 4/2/2012
HELIS OIL & GAS COMPANY, LLC 17-075-24452- W BLACK BAY SL 195 -QQ- #118 7,750 oD 4/2/2012
HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY 17-075-20844- SP 24 BLD -D- #11 7,750 RC 4/5/2012
HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY 17-075-24334- BASTIAN BAY LL& E-C- #6 14,530 RC 4/9/2012
ST. CHARLES PARISH Total: 2
EXPERT OIL & GAS, LLC 17-089-20637- LAKE SALVADOR SL 19205 #1 9,496 RC 4/3/2012
EXPERT OIL & GAS, LLC 17-089-20638- LAKE SALVADOR SL 19232 #2 10,334 RC 4/3/2012
ST. MARTIN PARISH Total:12
MILAGRO EXPLORATION, LLC 17-099-21314- WEST LAKE VERRET BURDIN ST -U7- #3 3,636 RC 3/6/2012
MILAGRO EXPLORATION, LLC 17-099-21198- WEST LAKE VERRET H BURDIN #26 5,800 PA 3/14/2012
MILAGRO EXPLORATION, LLC 17-099-01440- WEST LAKE VERRET H BURDIN #5 10,743 PA 3/14/2012
MILAGRO EXPLORATION, LLC 17-099-01436- WEST LAKE VERRET BURDIN ST -U7- #1 7,756 PA 3/14/2012
MILAGRO EXPLORATION, LLC 17-099-01439- WEST LAKE VERRET H BURDIN #12 13,250 PA 3/19/2012
WHITE OAK OPERATING COMPANY, LLC 17-099-21184- MURPHY LAKE DOW-NORMAN #2 13,650 RC 3/19/2012
MILAGRO EXPLORATION, LLC 17-099-21397- WEST LAKE VERRET SMPSB #57 6,001 RC 3/22/2012
MILAGRO EXPLORATION, LLC 17-099-20257- WEST LAKE VERRET BURDIN ST -U6- #3 10,750 PA 3/22/2012
MILAGRO EXPLORATION, LLC 17-099-20257- WEST LAKE VERRET BURDIN ST -U6- #3D 10,750 PA 3/22/2012
HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY 17-099-01324- DUCK LAKE GOODRICH -C- #4 12,020 co 3/30/2012
HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY 17-099-20818- DUCK LAKE GOODRICH -C- #14 12,050 RC 4/9/2012
HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY 17-099-21518 DUCK LAKE GOODRICH -C- #18 12,925 RC 4/9/2012
ST. MARY PARISH Total:21
GULFPORT ENERGY CORPORATION 17-101- - W COTE BLANCHE BAY SL 340 W COTE BLAN 5,600 oD
GULFPORT ENERGY CORPORATION 17-101-22079- W COTE BLANCHE BAY SL 340 W COTE BLAN 2,724 wo 3/2/2012
GULFPORT ENERGY CORPORATION 17-101-22447- W COTE BLANCHE BAY SL 340 W COTE BLAN 8,500 oD 3/6/2012

Source is RigData. Report includes permits received over the last 7 days.
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ST. MARY PARISH Total:21
GULFPORT ENERGY CORPORATION 17-101-21963- W COTE BLANCHE BAY SL 340 W COTE BLAN 1,711 PA 3/6/2012
GULFPORT ENERGY CORPORATION 17-101-20480- W COTE BLANCHE BAY SL 340 W COTE BLAN 7,529 PA 3/6/2012
GULFPORT ENERGY CORPORATION 17-101-20822- W COTE BLANCHE BAY SL 340 W COTE BLAN 9,383 PA 3/6/2012
GULFPORT ENERGY CORPORATION 17-101-20666- W COTE BLANCHE BAY SL 340 W COTE BLAN 9,820 PA 3/6/2012
GULFPORT ENERGY CORPORATION 17-101-22441- W COTE BLANCHE BAY SL 340 W COTE BLAN 8,325 co 3/7/2012
TELLUS OPERATING GROUP, LLC 17-101-21385- EAST LAKE SAND SL 16381 #1 16,000 RC 3/9/2012
TELLUS OPERATING GROUP, LLC 17-101-22205- EAST LAKE SAND SL 16381 #2 18,147 RC 3/9/2012
GULFPORT ENERGY CORPORATION 17-101-20250- W COTE BLANCHE BAY SL 340 W COTE BLAN 8,750 PA 3/14/2012
GULFPORT ENERGY CORPORATION 17-101-21904- W COTE BLANCHE BAY SL 340 W COTE BLAN 2,883 PA 3/14/2012
GULFPORT ENERGY CORPORATION 17-101-22156- W COTE BLANCHE BAY SL 340 W COTE BLAN 2,808 PA 3/14/2012
WHITE OAK OPERATING COMPANY, LLC 17-101-22060 CHARENTON SHORE OIL COMPANY 9,508 RC 3/14/2012
GULFPORT ENERGY CORPORATION 17-101-20250- W COTE BLANCHE BAY SL 340 W COTE BLAN 8,750 PA 3/14/2012
GULFPORT ENERGY CORPORATION 17-101-21933- W COTE BLANCHE BAY SL 340 W COTE BLAN 2,462 PA 3/14/2012
GULFPORT ENERGY CORPORATION 17-101-22078- W COTE BLANCHE BAY SL 340 W COTE BLAN 2,504 PA 3/21/2012
GULFPORT ENERGY CORPORATION 17-101-22079- W COTE BLANCHE BAY SL 340 W COTE BLAN 2,724 PA 3/21/2012
GULFPORT ENERGY CORPORATION 17-101-22416- W COTE BLANCH BAY  SL 340 W COTE BLAN 9,200 RC 3/21/2012
GULFPORT ENERGY CORPORATION 17-101-22442- W COTE BLANCHE BAY SL 340 W COTE BLAN 9,499 co 3/26/2012
GULFPORT ENERGY CORPORATION 17-101-22450- W COTE BLANCHE BAY SL 340 W COTE BLAN 9,555 oD 4/4/2012
TERREBONNE PARISH Total:17
HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY 17-109-01822- CAILLOU ISLAND SL 188 #280 16,386 PA 3/2/2012
HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY 17-109-22810- FOUR LEAGUE BAY SL 18677 #5 14,750 RC 3/6/2012
HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY 17-109-22190- DOG LAKE DGL -U13- #100 3,720 PA 3/14/2012
GOLDKING ONSHORE OPERATING, LLC 17-109-23899- PALMETTO BAYOU LL & E-6- #1 13,201 wo 3/14/2012
GOLDKING ONSHORE OPERATING, LLC 17-109-23906- KENT BAYOU CL&F-5-#1 12,991 wo 3/14/2012
GOLDKING ONSHORE OPERATING, LLC 17-109-23890- KENT BAYOU CL&F-8-#1 14,000 wo 3/14/2012
HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY 17-109-23449- DOG LAKE DGL -U7- #40 10,581 PA 3/14/2012
DENBURY ONSHORE, LLC 17-109-23963- LIRETTE LATERRE CO INC #14 9,577 PA 3/21/2012
HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY 17-109-02007- CAILLOU ISLAND SL 301 #114 ALT 13,180 RC 3/22/2012
HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY 17-109-23725- CAILLOU ISLAND SL 16529 #1 13,900 PA 3/22/2012
FORZA OPERATING, LLC 17-109-23885- CHAUVIN, SOUTH J G DUPLANTIS ET AL 12,445 RC 3/28/2012
HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY 17-109-01923- CAILLOU ISLAND SL 2825 #5 12,657 RC 4/2/2012
TEXAS PETROLEUM INVESTMENT COMPA 17-109-22058- LAKE HATCH LL&E -B- #12 9,249 RC 4/3/2012
TEXAS PETROLEUM INVESTMENT COMPA 17-109-21177- LAKE HATCH LL & E -B- #6D 10,517 RC 4/4/2012
B & L EXPLORATION, LLC 17-109-24085- BAYOU RAMBIO HARRY BOURG CORP 19,165 PA 4/4/2012
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TERREBONNE PARISH Total:17
SHORELINE SOUTHEAST, LLC 17-109-23670- POINT AU FER SL 649 NELSON LL&E 12,000 PA 4/9/2012
HOUSTON ENERGY, LP 17-109-88119- GIBSON KENNETH SEAN WILS oD 4/10/2012
VERMILION PARISH Total: 9
PEAK OPERATING COMPANY 17-113- - EAST WHITE LAKE VERMILION PARISH S 9,660 RD
HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY 17-113-21787- REDFISH POINT SL 3306 #15 15,214 co 3/6/2012
FOREST OIL CORPORATION 17-113-21490- WEST WHITE LAKE SL 540 -A- #36 8,106 RC 3/9/2012
FOREST OIL CORPORATION 17-113-22325- WEST WHITE LAKE SL 540 -A- #42 11,230 RC 3/9/2012
MANTI EXPLORATION OPERATING, LLC 17-113-22228- INTRACOASTAL CITY SL 16995 #1 14,839 RC 3/19/2012
LLOG EXPLORATION COMPANY, LLC 17-113-22418- INTRACOASTAL CITY SL 19639 #1 14,695 wo 3/19/2012
HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY 17-113-21787- REDFISH POINT SL 3306 #15 15,214 RC 3/22/2012
EXXONMOBIL DEVELOPMENT COMPANY 17-113-20923- PECAN ISLAND EXXON FEE-PECAN ISL 15,207 PA 3/26/2012
HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY 17-113-21787- REDFISH POINT SL 3306 #15 15,214 RC 4/9/2012
BAY MARCHAND Total:10
HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY 17-714-20082- TIMBALIER BAY ONSHOR SL 6430 #5 18,000 PA 3/14/2012
CHEVRON U.S.A,, INC. 17-714-00312- BM 2 SL 1367 #C2 5,526 \"\'[e] 3/20/2012
CHEVRON U.S.A,, INC. 17-714-00034- BM 2 SL 1367 #C1 5,701 WO 3/20/2012
CHEVRON U.S.A,, INC. 17-714-00038- BM 2 SL 1367 #C5 5,420 \"\'[e] 3/20/2012
CHEVRON U.S.A,, INC. 17-714-00037- BM 2 SL 1367 #C4 4,750 \"\'[e] 3/20/2012
CHEVRON U.S.A,, INC. 17-714-00036- BM 2 SL 1367 #C3 5,034 wo 3/28/2012
CHEVRON U.S.A,, INC. 17-714-20104- BM 2 SL 1367 #35 3,796 RC 4/2/2012
CHEVRON U.S.A,, INC. 17-714-20095- BM 2 SL 1367 #27 5,048 RC 4/2/2012
CHEVRON U.S.A,, INC. 17-714-00071- BM 2 SL 1367 #H10 6,335 RC 4/9/2012
CHEVRON U.S.A,, INC. 17-714-00352-02 2 OCS-G 00369 #CD6 ST ST 4/10/2012 HERCULES DRILLING COMPANY, LLC 173
50
BRETON SOUND Total: 6
CENTURY EXPLORATION NEW ORLEANS, L 17-726-20590- BS 53 SL 19391 #2 14,612 WO 3/22/2012
LOBO OPERATING, INC. 17-726-20588- BS 18 SL 20433 #1 9,300 oD 3/29/2012
LOBO OPERATING, INC. 17-726-20589- BS 32 SL 1227 #23 6,000 oD 3/29/2012
CENTURY EXPLORATION NEW ORLEANS, L 17-726-20581- BS 53 SL 19050 #2 15,131 RC 4/3/2012
TEXAS PETROLEUM INVESTMENT COMPA 17-726-20593- BS 20 SL 1999 #51 oD 4/9/2012
TEXAS PETROLEUM INVESTMENT COMPA 17-726-20362- BS 20 SL 1998 #50 7,585 \"\'[e] 4/9/2012
EUGENE ISL Total: 1
ARENA OFFSHORE, LLC 17-709-40944-04 100 OCS-G 00796 #34 ST 3 BP 3/23/2012 HERCULES DRILLING COMPANY, LLC 150
24
EUGENE ISL (S) Total: 2
APACHE CORPORATION 17-710-41653- 330 0OCS-G 02115 #D20 oD 3/12/2012 ENSCO OFFSHORE COMPANY, INC. 75
274

This report is for internal use only within Baker Hughes.
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WD
EUGENE ISL (S) Total: 2
ARENA OFFSHORE, LLC 17-710-41654- 314 0OCS-G 33636 #1 oD 3/26/2012 HERCULES DRILLING COMPANY, LLC 300
230
MAIN PASS Total: 8
DIMENSION ENERGY COMPANY, LLC 17-725-20726- COQUILLE BAY IR PRICE ET AL #2D 11,100 oD 3/8/2012
DIMENSION ENERGY COMPANY, LLC 17-725-20724- COQUILLE BAY IR PRICE ET AL #1D 11,200 oD 3/8/2012
CHEVRON U.S.A,, INC. 17-725-40877- 41 0OCS-G 00374 #JA56 oD 3/26/2012 HERCULES DRILLING COMPANY, LLC 120
45
APACHE CORPORATION 17-725-20649- MP 69 SL 1277 #38 6,684 ST 3/28/2012
APACHE CORPORATION 17-725-20519 MP 69 SL 1277 #34 6,575 ST 3/28/2012
APACHE CORPORATION 17-725-20725- MP 69 SL 1278 #21 5,345 oD 3/29/2012
APACHE CORPORATION 17-725-20727- WILDCAT SL 20549 #1 12,500 PA 3/30/2012
ARENA OFFSHORE, LLC 17-725-40878- 145 0CS-G 31439 #1 oD 4/13/2012 HERCULES DRILLING COMPANY, LLC 263
212
SHIP SHOAL Total: 4
MCMORAN OIL & GAS, LLC 17-711-41549-01 188 0CS-G 22712 #3BP 1 BP 3/15/2012 ROWAN COMPANIES, INC. 016
72
HELIS OIL & GAS COMPANY, LLC 17-711-20338- SS 47 SL 14792 #2 12,500 PB 3/19/2012
ANKOR ENERGY, LLC 17-711-40587-02 218 OCS-G 01022 #B1ST 1 BP 3/21/2012 HERCULES DRILLING COMPANY, LLC 202
113
STONE ENERGY CORPORATION 17-711-41550- 118 OCS-G 00068 #A1 oD 4/13/2012 HERCULES DRILLING COMPANY, LLC 201
55
SOUTH PASS Total: 8
ENERGY PARTNERS, LTD. 17-721-00333- SP 27 SL 1012 #247D 9,378 PA 3/2/2012
ENERGY PARTNERS, LTD. 17-721-00333- SP 27 SL 1012 #247 9,378 PA 3/2/2012
ENERGY PARTNERS, LTD. 17-721-20406- SP 41 SL 16991 #1 8,025 PA 3/19/2012
ENERGY PARTNERS, LTD. 17-721-00164- SP 24 SL 1008 #21 8,467 PA 3/28/2012
ENERGY PARTNERS, LTD. 17-721-00140- SP 24 SL 1009 #27 8,673 PA 4/4/2012
ENERGY PARTNERS, LTD. 17-721-20496- SP 24 SL 998 #184 13,845 PA 4/4/2012
ENERGY PARTNERS, LTD. 17-721-00119- SP 24 SL 998 #60 10,204 PA 4/9/2012
ENERGY PARTNERS, LTD. 17-721-00119- SP 24 SL 998 #60D 10,204 PA 4/11/2012
SOUTH TIMBALIER Total: 5
BLACK ELK ENERGY OFFSHORE OPER., LLC 17-715-20202- ST8 SL 4237 #4 15,368 RC 3/9/2012
EXXONMOBIL DEVELOPMENT COMPANY 17-715-40917-01 67 0OCS-G 00020 #B43 ST ST 3/28/2012 ENSCO OFFSHORE COMPANY, INC. 99
68
CONTANGO OPERATORS, INC. 17-715-41252- 75 0OCS-G 22738 #5 oD 3/30/2012 HERCULES DRILLING COMPANY, LLC 205
63
APACHE CORPORATION 17-715-00124- LAKE PELTO SL 2620 #5D PA 4/9/2012
APACHE CORPORATION 17-715-00124- LAKE PELTO SL 2620 #5 15,959 PA 4/9/2012
VERMILION/OS Total: 1
LOBO OPERATING, INC. 17-705-20146- VR 16 SL 3763 #14 16,200 oD 4/9/2012
VERMILION/OS(S) Total: 2
PISCES ENERGY, LLC 17-706-40861-01 356 0CS-G 17921 #A3 ST 3/13/2012 HERCULES DRILLING COMPANY, LLC 350
262
ROOSTER PETROLEUM, LLC 17-706-40971- 376 0OCS-G 14428 #A5 oD 4/3/2012 ROWAN COMPANIES, INC. 076
302

Source is RigData. Report includes permits received over the last 7 days.
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)
WEST CAMERON Total: 3
FORZA OPERATING, LLC 17-700- - CREOLE OFFSHORE SL 18521 #3D 8,284 oD
CHEVRON U.S.A,, INC. 17-700-20146- WC 17 SL 3839 #8 12,673 PA 3/22/2012
WALTER OIL & GAS CORPORATION 17-700-41308- 73 OCS-G 23736 #2 oD 3/27/2012 HERCULES DRILLING COMPANY, LLC 251
40
WEST DELTA Total: 1
ENERGY PARTNERS, LTD. 17-719-40321-01 27 OCS-G 04473 #A7 ST 1 ST 4/6/2012 HERCULES DRILLING COMPANY, LLC 213
35
ACADIA PARISH Total: 2
ZACHRY EXPLORATION, LLC 17-001-22246- TEPETATE ORTEGO ET AL #1 8,900 PA 4/17/2012
CALLON PETROLEUM OPERATING COMPA 17-001-20269- SOUTH BOSCO J GJOHNSON #1 13,622 PA 4/18/2012
ALLEN PARISH Total: 2
GULF SOUTH OPERATORS, INC. 17-003-20563- OBERLIN SOUTHEAST WESTON MONCEAUX 12,500 RC 4/17/2012
UNION GAS OPERATING COMPANY 17-003-20572- HARMONY CHURCH MERIWETHER #1 13,340 PB 4/19/2012
BEAUREGARD PARISH Total: 4
INDIAN EXPLORATION, INC. 17-011-21116- NORTH SINGER RICELAND LUMBER C 7,200 oD 1/1/1900
MIDSTATES PETROLEUM COMPANY, LLC 17-011-21131- SOUTH BEARHEAD CREEK CKX LANDS -27- #1 15,300 co 4/11/2012
EXODUS ENERGY, INC. 17-011-20920- SKINNER LAKES COLUMBIA LAND & Tl 7,814 PA 4/13/2012
EL PASO EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION C 17-011-21130- SOUTH BANCROFT COLUMBIA LAND -28- 11,899 co 4/17/2012
CAMERON PARISH Total: 5
SMITH PRODUCTION COMPANY 17-023-23086- LITTLE CHENIERE MERMENTAU MINER 8,410 RC 4/11/2012
HEADINGTON OIL COMPANY LLC 17-023-21953- CHAULKEY KATHERINE G BREWE 8,872 PA 4/11/2012
HEADINGTON OIL COMPANY LLC 17-023-21953- CHAULKEY KATHERINE G BREWE 8,872 PA 4/11/2012
DIASU OIL & GAS COMPANY, INC. 17-023-23127- BLACK BAYOU J B WATKINS #276 7,830 oD 4/20/2012
DIASU OIL & GAS COMPANY, INC. 17-023-23126- BLACK BAYOU J B WATKINS #275 7,830 oD 4/20/2012
EVANGELINE PARISH Total: 3
TOCE ENERGY, LLC 17-039-20520- BEACONS GULLY LAVERGNE #1 7,650 co 4/19/2012
HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY 17-039-20289- VILLE PLATTE F ORTEGO #F 12,446 RC 4/19/2012
ZACHRY EXPLORATION, LLC 17-039-20526- BASILE EAST A NEIL LEJEUNE #1 3,800 oD 4/19/2012
IBERIA PARISH Total: 2
ALTA MESA SERVICES, LP 17-045-21104 WEEKS ISLAND MYLES SALT COMPAN 11,500 wo 4/11/2012
WLE, INC. 17-045-21017- TIGER LAGOON | DELCAMBRE ESTATE 9,182 PA 4/19/2012
IBERVILLE PARISH Total: 2
EXXONMOBIL DEVELOPMENT COMPANY 17-047-00248- BAYOU CHOCTAW GAY UNION CORP #2 6,290 PA 4/11/2012
BOPCO, LP 17-047-21107- MUSSON SCHWING MANAGEM 10,800 oD 4/16/2012
JEFFERSON DAVIS PARISH Total: 4
RICELAND PETROLEUM COMPANY 17-053- - SOUTH JENNINGS MEYRICK MORGAN # 10,600 WO 1/1/1900
RICELAND PETROLEUM COMPANY 17-053- - SOUTH JENNINGS MEYRICK MORGAN # 10,200 WO 1/1/1900
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JEFFERSON DAVIS PARISH Total: 4
ANGLO-DUTCH ENERGY, LLC 17-053-21459- ROANOKE MARGARET S GUIDR 10,645 co 4/19/2012

SHORELINE SOUTHEAST, LLC 17-053-21461- INDIAN VILLAGE L DOUGET ET AL #2 8,850 co 4/19/2012

JEFFERSON PARISH Total: 2
ALPINE EXPLORATION COMPANIES, INC. 17-051-21009- BARATARIA FLEMING PLANTATIO 11,635 co 4/13/2012

ALPINE EXPLORATION COMPANIES, INC. 17-051-21008- BARATARIA C K BODENGER ET UX 12,095 RC 4/13/2012

LAFAYETTE PARISH Total: 3
PRECISION HOLDINGS, LLC 17-055-00186- MAURICE LAURA TRAHAN #1 14,796 RC 4/11/2012

PETRODOME OPERATING, LLC 17-055-20476- MAURICE JOYCE A MIRE ROMER 14,029 PA 4/13/2012

PHALANX PETROLEUM, LLC 17-055-20463- SCOTT R E FALCON ET AL #2 15,160 RC 4/17/2012

LAFOURCHE PARISH Total: 6
SQUARE MILE ENERGY, LLC 17-057-23170- GHEENS PXP #1 14,201 >B/R( 4/17/2012

STONE ENERGY CORPORATION 17-057-00926- CUT OFF CLOVELLY CORPORAT 11,864 PA 4/18/2012

STONE ENERGY CORPORATION 17-057-00926- CUT OFF CLOVELLY CORPORAT 11,864 PA 4/18/2012

STONE ENERGY CORPORATION 17-057-22889- CUT OFF CLOVELLY CORPORAT 11,864 PA 4/18/2012

STONE ENERGY CORPORATION 17-057-00924- CUT OFF CLOVELLY CORPORAT 10,980 PA 4/18/2012

MANTI EXPLORATION OPERATING, LLC 17-057-23186- LEEVILLE LL & E LEEVILLE #341 9,100 oD 4/20/2012

PLAQUEMINES PARISH Total: 2
HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY 17-075-23999- BASTIAN BAY LL& E-C-#4 12,405 RC 11/2/2009

HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY 17-075-23999- M SAND LL& E-C-#4 12,405 RC 4/17/2012

POINTE COUPEE PARISH Total: 3
HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY 17-077-20398- MORGANZA O HOWARD ET AL #1 18,480 RC 4/13/2012

HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY 17-077-20578- JUDGE DIGBY MARTIN ET AL #1 22,350 RC 4/13/2012

ENERGY PRODUCTION CORPORATION 17-077-20338- MORGANZA CJ GUSTIN #1 18,692 PB 4/13/2012

ST. HELENA PARISH Total: 1
YUMA EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION CO. 17-091-20149- BEAVER DAM CREEK SEGUIN -57- #1 14,980 oD 4/16/2012

ST. LANDRY PARISH Total: 1
KASH OIL & GAS, INC. 17-097-21046- CANKTON CLAUDE GOUAUX ET 10,290 RC 4/19/2012

VERMILION PARISH Total: 4
CONTINENTAL RESOURCES, INC. 17-113-22408- JEFFERSON ISLAND SL 14807 #4 9,563 RC 4/11/2012

KEY OPERATING COMPANY 17-113-22447- THEALL M SAGRERA ET AL #1 10,532 PA 4/11/2012

PRECISION HOLDINGS, LLC 17-113-22240- ESTHER D L BRADLEY ET AL #1 14,085 RC 4/11/2012

DUNN EXPLORATION COMPANY, LLC 17-113-22450- ABBEVILLE PHIL DUHON #2 7,600 oD 4/12/2012

VERNON PARISH Total: 4
ADDISON OIL, LLC 17-115-20166- SUGRUE CROSBY -19A- #1 18,900 wo 4/11/2012

ANADARKO E & P COMPANY, LP 17-115-88055- SOUTH BURR FERRY GASRS -15- SWD #1 oD 4/12/2012

ANADARKO E & P COMPANY, LP 17-115-88057- SOUTH BURR FERRY GASRS 29-1-10 -SWD- oD 4/12/2012

This report is for internal use only within Baker Hughes.
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LOUISIANA SOUTH

VERNON PARISH Total: 4
ANADARKO E & P COMPANY, LP 17-115-88056- S BURR FERRY GASRS -29- SWD #1 oD 4/12/2012

W. BATON ROUGE PARISH Total: 1
ENERGY PRODUCTION CORPORATION 17-121-20184- PROFIT ISLAND D OLIVER #4 20,525 PA 4/11/2012

Source is RigData. Report includes permits received over the last 7 days. Page 10 of 10 This report is for internal use only within Baker Hughes.
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Total Count: 153 4/24/2012
OPERATOR API FIELD/ LEASE PTD/ SPUD DT/ WK TYPE CONTRACTOR/RIG
SHOREBASE BLOCK WD DAYS ON PURP
ALAMINOS CANYON Count: 2
EXXONMOBIL DEVELOPMENT COMPANY 60-805-40011-01 25 OCS-G 10380 #HA5 ST 1 1/21/2012 ST NABORS OFFSHORE CORPORATION MOD201
FREEPORT, TX 4,808 94 DEV
SHELL EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION CO., INC 60-805-40050- 857 OCS-G 17565 #GA12 10,547 2/4/2012 OD HELMERICH & PAYNE I.D.C. 205
GALVESTON, TX 7,815 80 DEV
GARDEN BANKS Count: 3
HESS CORPORATION 60-807- - 260 OCS-G 07462 #A1 17,000 2/3/2012 RC NABORS OFFSHORE CORPORATION 16
1,648 81
SHELL EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION CO., INC 60-807- - 385 OCS-G 17358 #LL3 24,882 3/4/2012 WO NOBLE DRILLING (U.S.), INC.JIM T
2,514 51 DEV
SHELL EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION CO., INC 60-807- - 516 OCS-G 08252 #SE1 ST 3 20,961 3/4/2012 PA NOBLE DRILLING (U.S.), INC. J DAY
3,380 51 DEV
GREEN CANYON Count: 11
ANADARKO PETROLEUM CORPORATION - - - 608 OCS-G 18402 #A5 12,950 4/8/2012 PB BLAKE INTERNATIONAL USA RIGS, LLC 1007
FOURCHON, LA 4,287 16 DEV
ANADARKO PETROLEUM CORPORATION 60-811-40584-02 903 OCS-G 24197 #SS3 ST 1 3/8/2012 ST TRANSOCEAN, INC. AMER
FOURCHON, LA 5,260 47 EXP
BHP BILLITON PETROLEUM (GOM), INC. 60-811- - 654 0OCS-G 20085 #WI12 10/3/2011 CO TRANSOCEAN, INC. LUIGS
FOURCHON, LA 4,337 204 EXP
BHP BILLITON PETROLEUM (GOM), INC. 60-811-40587- 610 0OCS-G 16765 #SH101 1/31/2012 OD TRANSOCEAN, INC. DEV |
FOURCHON, LA 4,270 84 DEV
BP EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION, INC. 60-811- - 743 0OCS-G 15607 #DC314 ST 1 4/8/2012 CO TRANSOCEAN, INC. DEVIII
FOURCHON, LA 5,413 16 DEV
CHEVRON U.S.A,, INC. 60-811- - 640 0OCS-G 20082 #PS6 2/8/2012 WO TRANSOCEAN, INC. DEEP S
4,292 76 DEV
CHEVRON U.S.A,, INC. 60-811-50103-02 205 OCS-G 05911 #A14 ST 2 2/3/2012 ST NABORS OFFSHORE CORPORATION 85
LEEVILLE, LA 2,594 81 DEV
COBALT INTERNATIONAL ENERGY, LP 60-811-40586- 814 OCS-G 32534 #1 1/2/2011 OD ENSCO OFFSHORE COMPANY, INC. E8503
FOURCHON, LA 5,837 478 EXP
NEXEN PETROLEUM USA, INC. 60-811-40581- 504 OCS-G 22968 #1 6/24/2011 OD ENSCO OFFSHORE COMPANY, INC. E8502
FOURCHON, LA 3,600 305 EXP
SHELL EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION CO., INC 60-811-40266-05 158 OCS-G 07995 #A5 ST 4 3/28/2012 ST HELMERICH & PAYNE I.D.C. 202
FOURCHON, LA 2,985 27
STATOILHYDRO USA E&P, INC. 60-811-40583- 404 OCS-G 28076 #SS1 1/4/2012 OD MAERSK DRILLING USA, INC. DEVEL
3,146 111 EXP
KEATHLEY CNY Count: 1
BP EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION, INC. 60-808-40027- 292 0OCS-G 25792 #2 11/2/2011 OD SEADRILL AMERICAS, INC. SIRUS
6,034 174 EXP
MISSISSIPPI CNY Count: 12
ATP OIL & GAS CORPORATION 60-817- - 941 OCS-G 16661 #A2 BP 2 3/4/2012 CO NABORS OFFSHORE CORPORATION MOD202
FOURCHON, LA 4,000 51 EXP
BP EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION, INC. 60-817- - 778 OCS-G 09868 #10 BP 1 3/20/2010 WO ENSCO OFFSHORE COMPANY, INC. THUNDR
FOURCHON, LA 6,035 766 EXP
EXXONMOBIL DEVELOPMENT COMPANY 60-817- - 355 OCS-G 02964 #A1 4/12/2012 PA DIAMOND OFFSHORE DRILLING, INC. VICTOR
1,460 12 DEV
EXXONMOBIL DEVELOPMENT COMPANY 60-817- - 355 0OCS-G 02964 #A1 3/29/2012 PA DIAMOND OFFSHORE DRILLING, INC. VICTOR
1,460 26 DEV
LLOG EXPLORATION OFFSHORE, LLC 60-817-41206- 300 0OCS-G 22868 #1 4/2/2012 0D NOBLE DRILLING (U.S.), INC. AMOS R
6,113 22 EXP
MURPHY EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION CO.- 60-817-41075-01 734 OCS-G 21778 #4 ST 1 3/17/2012 ST TRANSOCEAN, INC. FINDER
VENICE, LA 5,712 38 DEV
NOBLE ENERGY, INC. 60-817-41188- 948 OCS-G 28030 #3 12/8/2011 OD ENSCO OFFSHORE COMPANY, INC. E8501
FOURCHON, LA 6,060 138 EXP
SHELL EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION CO., INC 60-817-41205- 391 OCS-G 26252 #1 3/9/2012 OD TRANSOCEAN, INC. NAUTIL
7,157 46 EXP

Source is RigData. Report includes wells received from the last 7 days.
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Total Count: 153

4/24/2012

OPERATOR API FIELD/ LEASE
SHOREBASE BLOCK

MISSISSIPPI CNY
SHELL EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION CO., INC 60-817-40494-01 807 OCS-G 07963 #A23 ST 1
VENICE, LA
SHELL EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION CO., INC 60-817-41196- 935 OCS-G 07976 #A7
AMELIA, LA
SHELL EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION CO., INC 60-817-41204- 940 OCS-G 31534 #2
W & T OFFSHORE, INC. 60-817-40976-02 243 OCS-G 19931 #A4 BP 2
FOURCHON, LA

MOBILE
APACHE CORPORATION 60-815-40151- 830 OCS-G 27973 #2
THEODORE, AL

VIOSCA KNOLL
ANADARKO PETROLEUM CORPORATION 60-816- - 826 OCS-G 06888 #A3
BP EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION, INC. 60-816- - 914 OCS-G 08785 #5S1 ST 3

WALKER RIDGE
ANADARKO PETROLEUM CORPORATION 60-812-40061- 793

CHEVRON U.S.A,, INC. 60-812-40072- 29

LEEVILLE, LA
CHEVRON U.S.A,, INC. 60-812-40051- 758

LEEVILLE, LA
CHEVRON U.S.A,, INC. 60-812-40062- 29

LEEVILLE, LA
UNION OIL COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA 60-812-40056- 677

OCS-G 33982 #SS1

OCS-G 16942 #A13

OCS-G 17015 #PS4

OCS-G 16942 #A1

OCS-G 18753 #PS3

PTD/
wD

2,945

3,789

3,978

2,816

40

9,304

1,925

3,535

7,008

5,187

6,960

5,187

7,040

LOUISIANA INLAND WATERS

ACADIA PARISH
MISS-LOU OPERATING, LLC 17-001- -

BRETON SOUND PARISH
LOBO OPERATING, INC. 17-726- - BS 32

CAMERON PARISH

GULFPORT ENERGY CORPORATION 17-023-23124-  EAST HACKBERRY
CHANDELEUR SND PARISH
COX OPERATING, LLC 17-727- - cs71

EUGENE ISL PARISH

DYNAMIC OFFSHORE RESOURCES, LLC 17-709-20388- El7
IBERIA PARISH

ALTA MESA SERVICES, LP 17-045-21295- WEEKS ISLAND

ALTA MESA SERVICES, LP 17-045-21054- WEEKS ISLAND

JEFFERSON PARISH
CLAYTON WILLIAMS ENERGY, INC. 17-051-21010-  MANILA VILLAGE

HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY 17-051- - LAFITTE

Source is RigData. Report includes wells received from the last 7 days.

LL& E #2

SL 1227 #8

HILCORP FEE -14- #3

SL 12503 #1

SL 19731 #1

MYLES SALT COMPANY #49

MYLES SALT COMPANY #30

HASSINGER #1

LL & E FEE #186

Page 2 of 7

6,000

7,200

6,900

14,770

6,600

7,459

12,938

SPUD DT/ WK TYPE

DAYS ON

2/16/2011

433
8/19/2011

249
1/25/2012

90
3/6/2012

49

11/12/2011

164

4/8/2012

16
12/10/2011

136

4/7/2012

17
3/24/2012

31
3/26/2012

29
4/3/2012

21
12/22/2011

124

4/6/2012
18

4/1/2012

23

4/17/2012
7

4/5/2012

19

2/16/2012
68

3/19/2012

36
4/5/2012

19

3/2/2012

53
3/11/2012

44

PURP

ST

EXP
oD

DEV
oD

EXP
BP

DEV

oD

DEV

wo

DEV
PA

EXP

oD

EXP
oD

EXP
oD

EXP
oD

EXP
oD

EXP

wo

wo

oD

wo

RC

oD

PB

oD

wo

CONTRACTOR/RIG

Count: 12
HELMERICH & PAYNE 1.D.C. 201

NOBLE DRILLING (U.S.), INC. DRLR

NOBLE DRILLING (U.S.), INC. DANNYA

NABORS OFFSHORE CORPORATION 19

Count: 1
ENSCO OFFSHORE COMPANY, INC. 86

Count: 2
NABORS OFFSHORE CORPORATION POOL10

TRANSOCEAN, INC. ENTER

Count: 5
ENSCO OFFSHORE COMPANY, INC. E8500

TRANSOCEAN, INC. INDIA

TRANSOCEAN, INC. CLRLDR

TRANSOCEAN, INC. INDIA

TRANSOCEAN, INC. INSPIR

Count: 1
MONCLA MARINE OPERATIONS, LLC 109

Count: 1
MONCLA MARINE OPERATIONS, LLC 128

Count: 1
PARKER USA DRILLING COMPANY 8-B

Count: 1
MONCLA MARINE OPERATIONS, LLC 103

Count: 1
HERCULES DRILLING COMPANY, LLC 49

Count: 2
PARKER USA DRILLING COMPANY 12-B

MONCLA MARINE OPERATIONS, LLC 104

Count: 3
AXXIS DRILLING, INC. JUSTIC

MONCLA MARINE OPERATIONS, LLC 105

This report is for internal use only within Baker Hughes.
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OPERATOR API FIELD/ LEASE PTD/ SPUD DT/ WK TYPE CONTRACTOR/RIG
SHOREBASE BLOCK WD DAYS ON PURP
LOUISIANA INLAND WATERS
JEFFERSON PARISH Count: 3

HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY

LAFOURCHE PARISH
APACHE CORPORATION

PB ENERGY STORAGE SERVICES, INC.

TEXAS PETROLEUM INVESTMENT COMPANY

PLAQUEMINES PARISH
COX OPERATING, LLC

DUNE OPERATING COMPANY

FOREST OIL CORPORATION

GULF PRODUCTION COMPANY, INC.

HELIS OIL & GAS COMPANY, LLC

HELIS OIL & GAS COMPANY, LLC

HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY

HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY

HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY

SWIFT ENERGY OPERATING, LLC

SWIFT ENERGY OPERATING, LLC

SOUTH TIMBALIER PARISH
HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY

ST. MARY PARISH
CASTEX ENERGY, INC.

GULFPORT ENERGY CORPORATION

GULFPORT ENERGY CORPORATION

TERREBONNE PARISH
HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY

VERMILION PARISH
FOREST OIL CORPORATION

PEAK OPERATING COMPANY

Source is RigData. Report includes wells received from the last 7 days.

17-051-00990- LAFITTE RIGOLETS COOPERATIVE FUR 10,336 1/12/2012 PA
#76 27?7
103
17-057-23175-  GOLDEN MEADOW LATERRE CO INC #328 4,000 4/11/2012 OD
13
5 o CLOVELLY CAVERN WELL -12- #4 4/12/2012 0D
12
17-057-23180- DELTA FARMS LA DELTA FARMS #100 10,600 4/2/2012 OD
22
17-075-24467- QUARANTINE BAY SL 195 -QQ- #366 10,125 4/2/2012 OD
22
17-075-24380- GARDEN ISLAND BAY  SL 214 GARDEN ISLAND BAY 6,139 4/8/2012 ST/P
#915
16
17-075-24461- GARDEN ISLAND BAY  OA A0295 #1 ALT 13,500 4/12/2012 OD
12
17-075-24469- RAPHAEL PASS EXXON MOBIL FEE #3 10,330 3/30/2012 OD
25
17-075-24451- SOUTHEAST BLACK BAY SL 195 -QQ- #40 8,500 4/15/2012 OD
9
17-075-24471- BLACK BAY SL 195 -QQ- #53 9,000 4/30/2012 OD
-6
17-075-24464- WD 27 SL 192 -PP- #26 10,160  4/1/2012 OD
23
17-075-23790 0 BURAS LEVEE DISTRICT #203 11,190 12/16/2011 RC
7?7
130
17-075-20844- SP 24 BLD -D- #11 8,410 4/11/2012 PB/S
13
17-075-24463-  LAKE WASHINGTON SL 1464 #9 6,155 4/17/2012 OD
7
17-075-24457-  LAKE WASHINGTON COCKRELL-MORAN #421 7,370  4/1/2012 CO
23
17-715-20206- CAILLOU ISLAND SL 2856 #12 20,500 3/21/2012 OD
34
17-101-22444-  ATCHAFALAYA BAY SL 20221 #2 19,041 3/5/2012 OD
50
17-101-22443- W COTE BLANCHE BAY  SL 340 W COTE BLANCHE BAY 8,373 4/6/2012 CO
#1044
18
17-101-22449- W COTE BLANCH BAY  SL 340 W COTE BLANCHE BAY 8,600 4/17/2012 OD
#1051
7
17-109-21633- CAILLOU ISLAND SL301 #321 8,823 4/2/2012 RC
22
17-113-22014- WEST WHITE LAKE SL 540 -B- #43 7,016  4/1/2012 PB
23
17-113-22208- EAST WHITE LAKE VERMILION PARISH SCHBD -A- 9,660  4/9/2012 RD

#53
15
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BASIC MARINE SERVICES 10

Count: 3
PARKER USA DRILLING COMPANY 20-B

COASTAL DRILLING COMPANY, LLC 20

HERCULES DRILLING COMPANY, LLC 17

Count: 11
PARKER USA DRILLING COMPANY 50-B

NABORS OFFSHORE CORPORATION 150

PARKER USA DRILLING COMPANY 54-B

AXXIS DRILLING, INC. INTEGR

PARKER USA DRILLING COMPANY 15-B

PARKER USA DRILLING COMPANY 15-B

AXXIS DRILLING, INC. FREE

BASIC MARINE SERVICES 11

AXXIS DRILLING, INC. INDEP

PARKER USA DRILLING COMPANY 51-B

MONCLA MARINE OPERATIONS, LLC 118

Count: 1
AXXIS DRILLING, INC. LIBERT

Count: 3
HERCULES DRILLING COMPANY, LLC 41-T

MONCLA MARINE OPERATIONS, LLC 123

PARKER USA DRILLING COMPANY 21-B

Count: 1
MONCLA MARINE OPERATIONS, LLC 101

Count: 4
BASIC MARINE SERVICES 14

PARKER USA DRILLING COMPANY 76-B

This report is for internal use only within Baker Hughes.
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WEEKLY LOCATIONS - Offshore

BAKER
HUGHES
Produced by Marketing and Business Development — US Land Region
Total Count: 153 4/24/2012
OPERATOR API FIELD/ LEASE PTD/ SPUD DT/ WK TYPE CONTRACTOR/RIG
SHOREBASE BLOCK WD DAYS ON PURP
VERMILION PARISH Count: 4
PETROQUEST ENERGY, LLC 17-113-22445- BAYOU HEBERT A BROUSSARD ESTATE #2 ALT 19,420 2/18/2012 OD COASTAL DRILLING COMPANY, LLC 21
66
WALTER OIL & GAS CORPORATION 17-113-22444- NORTHEAST WHITE SL 20569 #1 19,000 2/19/2012 OD PARKER USA DRILLING COMPANY 77-B
LAKE
65
BAY MARCHAND Count: 1
CHEVRON U.S.A,, INC. 17-714-00339-02 2 OCS-G 00369 #4 ST 2 4/10/2012 ST HERCULES DRILLING COMPANY, LLC 173
FOURCHON, LA 50 14
BRETON SOUND Count: 1
CENTURY EXPLORATION NEW ORLEANS, LLC  17-726-20591- BS 53 SL 19391 #3 ??? 14,879 3/17/2012 OD SPARTAN OFFSHORE DRILLING, LLC 303
38
EUGENE ISL Count: 4
APACHE CORPORATION 17-709-41090-01 107 0OCS-G 15241 #B1ST 1 4/1/2012 ST HERCULES DRILLING COMPANY, LLC 214
30 23
ARENA OFFSHORE, LLC 17-709-20192-01 100 OCS-G 00796 #24 ST 1 4/17/2012 ST HERCULES DRILLING COMPANY, LLC 150
24 7 DEV
GOM SHELF, LLC 17-709- - 142 OCS-G 10726 #A2 3/29/2012 PA SPARTAN OFFSHORE DRILLING, LLC 208
26 EXP
MCMORAN OIL & GAS, LLC 17-709-41505- 223 OCS-G 21640 #1 10/4/2010 OD ROWAN COMPANIES, INC. 080
CAMERON, LA 140 568 EXP
EUGENE ISL (S) Count: 3
APACHE CORPORATION 17-710-41648- 330 OCS-G 02115 #D17 2/25/2012 OD ENSCO OFFSHORE COMPANY, INC. 75
INTRACOASTAL 274 59 DEV
CHEVRON U.S.A,, INC. 17-710-40971-03 361 0OCS-G 02324 #A4 ST 3 2/26/2012 ST ENSCO OFFSHORE COMPANY, INC. 68
307 58 DEV
TARPON OPERATING & DEVELOPMENT, LLC 17-710-41650- 305 OCS-G 32181 #1 3/21/2012 OD HERCULES DRILLING COMPANY, LLC 350
CAMERON, LA 226 34 EXP
GRAND ISLE Count: 1
ENERGY XXI GOM, LLC 17-717-40377-01 23 OCS-G 00034 #T49 ST 1 3/13/2012 ST ENSCO OFFSHORE COMPANY, INC. 90
48 42 DEV
MAIN PASS Count: 3
CHEVRON U.S.A,, INC. 17-725-40841-03 30 OCS-G 04903 #A14 ST 2 3/5/2012 ST HERCULES DRILLING COMPANY, LLC 120
VENICE, LA 43 50 DEV
ENERGY XXI GOM, LLC 17-725- - 72 OCS-G 03417 #C17ST 1 6,494 4/14/2012 WO ROWAN COMPANIES, INC. 075
VENICE, LA 140 10 DEV
ENERGY XXI GOM, LLC 17-725-40872- 60 0OCS-G 25017 #2 7/10/2011 OD HERCULES DRILLING COMPANY, LLC 205
VENICE, LA 86 289 DEV
MAIN PASS (S&E) Count: 3
APACHE CORPORATION 17-724-40965- 308 OCS-G 32265 #A3 3/30/2012 OD BLAKE INTERNATIONAL USA RIGS, LLC 1505
VENICE, LA 285 25 DEV
TANA EXPLORATION COMPANY, LLC 17-724-40958- 207 0OCS-G 22802 #A3 3/20/2012 OD HERCULES DRILLING COMPANY, LLC 263
174 35 DEV
TANA EXPLORATION COMPANY, LLC 17-724-40960- 186 OCS-G 33689 #1 4/5/2012 OD HERCULES DRILLING COMPANY, LLC 253
VENICE, LA 145 19 EXP
SHIP SHOAL Count: 8
ANKOR ENERGY, LLC 17-711-40642-01 218 0OCS-G 01022 #B3 ST 1 4/9/2012 ST HERCULES DRILLING COMPANY, LLC 202
113 15 DEV
APACHE CORPORATION 17-711-41547- 189 OCS-G 04232 #A10 10/22/2011 OD ENSCO OFFSHORE COMPANY, INC. 87
80 185 DEV
CHEVRON U.S.A,, INC. 17-711-41385-02 182 OCS-G 01019#J)1ST1BP 1 3/4/2012 BP HERCULES DRILLING COMPANY, LLC 264
65 51
CHEVRON U.S.A,, INC. 17-711-41385-01 182 0OCS-G 01019 #J1ST 1 3/4/2012 ST HERCULES DRILLING COMPANY, LLC 264
65 51 DEV

Source is RigData. Report includes wells received from the last 7 days.
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Total Count: 153 4/24/2012
OPERATOR API FIELD/ LEASE PTD/ SPUD DT/ WK TYPE CONTRACTOR/RIG
SHOREBASE BLOCK WD DAYS ON PURP
SHIP SHOAL Count: 8
CONTANGO OPERATORS, INC. 17-711-41546- 121 OCS-G 33640 #1 4/23/2012 0D HERCULES DRILLING COMPANY, LLC 205
36 1 EXP
HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY 17-711-40181-04 209 OCS-G 00827 #J10ST 4 3/15/2012 ST HERCULES DRILLING COMPANY, LLC 204
FOURCHON, LA 95 40 DEV
MCMORAN OIL & GAS, LLC 17-711-41549- 188 OCS-G 22712 #3 11/25/2011 OD ROWAN COMPANIES, INC. 016
FOURCHON, LA 75 151 EXP
STONE ENERGY CORPORATION 17-711-40911-01 117 OCS-G 00065 #4 ST 1 3/5/2012 ST HERCULES DRILLING COMPANY, LLC 201
54 50 DEV
SHIP SHOAL (S) Count: 3
HALL-HOUSTON EXPLORATION I, LP 17-712- - 238 OCS-G 03169 #7 6/18/2012 OD HERCULES DRILLING COMPANY, LLC 264
-55
HALL-HOUSTON EXPLORATION II, LP 17-712- - 238 0OCS-G 03169 #6 5/30/2012 OD HERCULES DRILLING COMPANY, LLC 264
-36
W & T OFFSHORE, INC. 17-712-40679- 349 OCS-G 12008 #A13 1/31/2012 OD HELMERICH & PAYNE I.D.C. 107
FOURCHON, LA 372 84 DEV
SOUTH MARSH (N) Count: 1
MCMORAN OIL & GAS, LLC 17-707-40909- 234 0OCS-G 02300 #14 10/28/2011 OD ROWAN COMPANIES, INC. 077
INTRACOASTAL 20 179 EXP
SOUTH PELTO Count: 2
ARENA OFFSHORE, LLC 17-713-40250-03 25 OCS-G 14535 #6 ST 3 3/8/2012 ST HERCULES DRILLING COMPANY, LLC 300
65 47 DEV
STONE ENERGY CORPORATION 17-713-40256- 23 OCS-G 01238 #D4 3/5/2012 OD HERCULES DRILLING COMPANY, LLC 265
FOURCHON, LA 225 50 DEV
SOUTH TIMBAL(S) Count: 1
WALTER OIL & GAS CORPORATION 17-716-40355- 311 0OCS-G 31418 #2 3/16/2012 OD ROWAN COMPANIES, INC. 046
FOURCHON, LA 395 39 EXP
SOUTH TIMBALIER Count: 4
CHEVRON U.S.A,, INC. 17-715- - 189 OCS-G 01572 #7 15,012 2/20/2012 PB ENSCO OFFSHORE COMPANY, INC. 82
LEEVILLE, LA 145 64 EXP
CONTANGO OPERATORS, INC. 17-715- - 75 OCS-G 22738 #B1 ??? 5/7/2012 WO HERCULES DRILLING COMPANY, LLC 205
FOURCHON, LA 63 -13 EXP
ENERGY PARTNERS, LTD. 17-715- - 41 OCS-G 24954 #B2 BP 1 16,880 4/7/2012 WO NABORS OFFSHORE CORPORATION DOL110
FOURCHON, LA 67 17 DEV
ENERGY XXI GOM, LLC 17-715-40638-04 67 OCS-G 00020 #B27 ST 4 1/24/2012 ST ENSCO OFFSHORE COMPANY, INC. 99
65 91 DEV
VERMILION/OS(S) Count: 1
ROOSTER PETROLEUM, LLC 17-706-40970- 376 OCS-G 14428 #A4 3/18/2012 OD ROWAN COMPANIES, INC. 076
302 37 DEV
WEST CAMERON Count: 2
ENI US OPERATING CO., INC. 17-700- - 72 OCS-G 23735 #3BP 1 14,473 2/27/2012 WO HERCULES DRILLING COMPANY, LLC 212
38 57 DEV
FORZA OPERATING, LLC 17-700-20265- CREOLE OFFSHORE SL 18521 #3 8,709 3/28/2012 RC SPARTAN OFFSHORE DRILLING, LLC 202
27
WEST DELTA Count: 5
DYNAMIC OFFSHORE RESOURCES, LLC 17-719- - 80 0OCS-G 01874 #31 3/14/2012 CO BLAKE INTERNATIONAL USA RIGS, LLC 210
132 41 DEV
ENERGY PARTNERS, LTD. 17-719-40534-01 28 0OCS-G 00384 #14 ST 1 3/17/2012 ST HERCULES DRILLING COMPANY, LLC 213
40 38 DEV
ENERGY XXI GOM, LLC 17-719-00964-01 73 OCS-G 01083 #D14 ST 1 3/8/2012 ST NABORS OFFSHORE CORPORATION POOL17
168 47 DEV
HALL-HOUSTON EXPLORATION li, LP 17-719- - 89 OCS-G 01088 #D5 5/1/2012 OD HERCULES DRILLING COMPANY, LLC 350
FOURCHON, LA 202 -7
WALTER OIL & GAS CORPORATION 17-719- - 106 0OCS-G 08735 #A1 15,340 2/22/2012 WO ENSCO OFFSHORE COMPANY, INC. 81
VENICE, LA 62 EXP

Source is RigData. Report includes wells received from the last 7 days.
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Total Count: 153

OPERATOR
SHOREBASE

ACADIA PARISH
WALTER OIL & GAS CORPORATION

BEAUREGARD PARISH
EL PASO EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION CO.,L

J-W OPERATING COMPANY

MIDSTATES PETROLEUM COMPANY, LLC

MIDSTATES PETROLEUM COMPANY, LLC

MIDSTATES PETROLEUM COMPANY, LLC

RICELAND PETROLEUM COMPANY

UNION GAS OPERATING COMPANY

CALCASIEU PARISH
DUNCAN OIL, INC.

CAMERON PARISH
CHEVRON U.S.A., INC.

DIASU OIL & GAS COMPANY, INC.

GULFPORT ENERGY CORPORATION

LINC GULF COAST PETROLEUM, INC.

E. BATON ROUGE PARISH
LLOG EXPLORATION COMPANY, LLC

NEW CENTURY EXPLORATION, INC.

EVANGELINE PARISH
HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY

MIDSTATES PETROLEUM COMPANY, LLC

TOCE ENERGY, LLC

JEFFERSON DAVIS PARISH
RICELAND PETROLEUM COMPANY

SHORELINE SOUTHEAST, LLC

JEFFERSON PARISH
ALPINE ENERGY CORPORATION

LAFAYETTE PARISH
CATHEXIS OIL & GAS, LLC

LIVINGSTON PARISH
YUMA EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION CO., IN

POINTE COUPEE PARISH
POINTE COUPEE ENERGY, INC.

API

17-001-22154-

17-011-21135-

17-011-21137-

17-011-21139-

17-011-21141-

17-011-21101-

17-011-21122-

17-011-21129-

17-019-22292-

17-023-23100-

17-023-23104-

17-023-23125-

17-023-23103-

17-033-20301-

17-033-20302-

17-039-20524-

17-039-20516-

17-039-20520-

17-053- -

17-053-21460-

17-051-20942-

17-055-20537-

17-063-20311-

17-077-20611-

FIELD/ LEASE
BLOCK

LOUISIANA SOUTH
LAWSON SWEENEY HEIRS #1

COWPEN CREEK

RIGHTHAND CREEK

SOUTH BEARHEAD

CREEK

WEST GORDON

SOUTH FULTON

NEALE

HURRICANE CREEK

WEST EDGERLY

WILDCAT

BLACK BAYOU

EAST HACKBERRY

BLACK BAYOU

IRENE

ALSEN

VILLE PLATTE

PINE PRAIRIE

BEACONS GULLY

SOUTH JENNINGS

INDIAN VILLAGE

BARATARIA

WEST RIDGE

BILLS BRANCH

RAVENSWOOD

Source is RigData. Report includes wells received from the last 7 days.

PWK-10- #1

DOORNBOS -WSW- #1

MUSSER-DAVIS -33H- #1

BENTON -5- #1

A & H FARMS LLC -7H- #1

JASON G BAILEY ET AL #1

DOORNBOS-MCPHERSON #1

WILSON ET AL #1

SL20571 #1

J B WATKINS #270

M P ERWIN -A- #110

J B WATKINS #269

SUCC L E CRUMHOLT #1

DECKER FARMS LLC #1

A M FONTENOT TRACT 2 & 3
#11

L JOHNSON ET AL -35- #5

LAVERGNE #1

MEYRICK MORGAN #6

KING MINERALS LLC #1

C K BODENGER ET UX #2

MEAUX #1

WEYERHAEUSER -9- #1

JAMES THOM TRUST ET AL #1
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PTD/
wD

13,187

15,000

4,650

5,100

13,700

13,130

11,538

16,000

9,500

29,000

7,800

8,645

8,030

19,500

10,500

10,900

12,000

7,650

10,200

9,100

12,183

15,000

14,935

8,300

SPUD DT/
DAYS ON

4/8/2012

4/17/2012

4/21/2012

4/13/2012

4/18/2012

4/13/2012

4/25/2012

3/1/2012

4/16/2012

12/31/2011

2/27/2012

4/21/2012

4/21/2012

12/29/2011

3/26/2012

3/26/2012

3/5/2012

4/7/2012

4/18/2012

4/23/2012

4/14/2012

3/16/2012

4/11/2012

4/12/2012

4/24/2012
WK TYPE CONTRACTOR/RIG
PURP
Count: 1
RC JUSTISS DRILLING COMPANY 54
Count: 7
ob NABORS DRILLING USA, LP 773
oD ENERGY DRILLING COMPANY 2

oD PERFORMANCE DRILLING COMPANY, LLC 28
OD  PRECISION DRILLING OILFIELD SVCS. CORP. 754
PB/L SCANDRILL, INC. PRIDE

oD RICELAND PETROLEUM COMPANY 3

oD PATTERSON-UTI DRILLING COMPANY, LLC 50

Count: 1
oD BLACK CREEK DRILLING, INC. 2A
Count: 4
ob UNIT TEXAS DRILLING, LLC 201
oD CROWN DRILLING, INC. 2
oD JUSTISS DRILLING COMPANY 57
oD JUSTISS DRILLING COMPANY 61
Count: 2
oD NABORS DRILLING USA, LP 196
oD ENERGY DRILLING COMPANY 9
Count: 3
ob HELMERICH & PAYNE I.D.C. 238
ob NABORS DRILLING USA, LP 717
ob ENERGY DRILLING COMPANY 2
Count: 2
wo RICELAND PETROLEUM COMPANY 4
ob CROWN DRILLING, INC. 3A
Count: 1
PB/S ENERGY DRILLING COMPANY 12

Count: 1
OD  PRECISION DRILLING OILFIELD SVCS. CORP. 505

Count: 1
oD NABORS DRILLING USA, LP 504

Count: 1
oD D & D DRILLING & EXPLORATION, INC. 1

This report is for internal use only within Baker Hughes.
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Total Count: 153

4/24/2012

OPERATOR
SHOREBASE

RAPIDES PARISH
ADDISON OIL, LLC

ST. HELENA PARISH
DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, LP

ENCANA OIL & GAS (USA), INC.

ST. JAMES PARISH
LAYLINE PETROLEUM |, LLC

ST. LANDRY PARISH
CYPRESS PRODUCTION INC

ST. MARY PARISH
BRAMMER ENGINEERING, INC.

VERMILION PARISH
DUNN EXPLORATION COMPANY, LLC

MACK ENERGY CO.
QUEST EXPLORATION, LLC

WALTER OIL & GAS CORPORATION

VERNON PARISH
ANADARKO E & P COMPANY, LP

ANADARKO E & P COMPANY, LP

W. FELICIANA PARISH
DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, LP

GALVESTON
DAVIS PETROLEUM CORPORATION

1 MI E OF SAN

HIGH ISL (E)
WALTER OIL & GAS CORPORATION

GALVESTON, TX
HIGH ISL LB
MARINER ENERGY, INC.

GALVESTON, TX

API

17-079- -

17-091-20148-

17-091- -

17-093-20316-

17-097-21078-

17-101- -

17-113-22450-

17-113-22446-

17-113-22448-

17-113-22438-

17-115-20215-

17-115-20218-

17-125-20131-

42-167-31500-

42-710-40175-

42-708- -

FIELD/ LEASE
BLOCK
LOUISIANA SOUTH
MONROE -A- #1
WILDCAT WEYERHAEUSER -14H- #1
WEYERHAEUSER -60H- #2
LAPICE SCHEXNAYDER ET AL #1
CANKTON A BEGNAUD #1
STEVE JUDY #???
ABBEVILLE PHIL DUHON #2

SOUTH PERRY

ABBEVILLE

BANCKER

SOUTH BURR FERRY

SOUTH BURR FERRY

BAKER CREEK MURPHY -63H- #1
TEXAS INLAND WATERS
WILDCAT ST33043
TEXAS OFFSHORE
A171 0CS-G 30679 #1
206 0CS-G 20660 #83 BP 1

Source is RigData. Report includes wells received from the last 7 days.

J CGRIFFIN #1

BLANCHET #1

RJPERRIN ET AL #1

GASRS -23- #1

GASRS -29- #1
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PTD/
wD

19,237

13,000

10,400

10,669

7,600

4,500

11,200

17,500

13,992

13,780

14,200

16,000

53

12,175
54

SPUD DT/ WK TYPE
PURP

DAYS ON

3/1/2012

3/24/2012

4/25/2012

4/20/2012

4/10/2012

4/20/2012

4/16/2012

4/22/2012

4/3/2012

1/1/2012

3/18/2012

3/29/2012

4/1/2012

3/22/2012
33

11/9/2011

167

4/10/2012
14

RE

oD

oD

oD

oD

oD

oD

oD

oD

oD

oD

oD

oD

oD

oD

EXP

wo

DEV

CONTRACTOR/RIG

Count: 1
PATTERSON-UTI DRILLING COMPANY, LLC 215

Count: 2
PRECISION DRILLING OILFIELD SVCS. CORP. 50

TRINIDAD DRILLING, LP 134

Count: 1
NABORS DRILLING USA, LP 731

Count: 1
CROWN DRILLING, INC. 1A

Count: 1
ENSIGN UNITED STATES DRILLING, INC. 753

Count: 4
GUICHARD OPERATING COMPANY, INC. 5

GUICHARD OPERATING COMPANY, INC. 6

ENERGY DRILLING COMPANY 6

PRECISION DRILLING OILFIELD SVCS. CORP. 508

Count: 2
HELMERICH & PAYNE 1.D.C. 247

HELMERICH & PAYNE I.D.C. 249

Count: 1
NABORS DRILLING USA, LP 7

Count: 1
PARKER USA DRILLING COMPANY 72-B

Count: 1

HERCULES DRILLING COMPANY, LLC 251

Count: 1
HERCULES DRILLING COMPANY, LLC 200

This report is for internal use only within Baker Hughes.



Viau

BAKER ACTIVITY BY OPERATOR
HUGHES

4/24/2012
AREA BLOCK/FIELD PTD WD DATE LEASE CONTRACTOR RIG DAYS WELL H/V/D TYP
ADDISON OIL, LLC MICHAEL L. PARKER 972-239-2400 15851 DALLAS PARKWAY, SUITE 401 ADDISON TX 75001-6010
PERMITS
VERNON PARISH SUGRUE 18,900 4/16/2012 CROSBY -19A- #1 OIL VER WO
WORK
RAPIDES PARISH 19,237 0 3/1/2012 MONROE -A- #1 PATTERSON-UTI DRILLING COMPANY, 215 0/G HOR RE
ALPINE ENERGY CORPORATION SKIP WARD 713-655-1221 1201 LOUISIANA, SUITE 3310 HOUSTON TX 77002-5614
PERMITS
JEFFERSON PARISH BARATARIA 11,880 O 3/16/2012 C K BODENGER ET UX #2D OIL DIR PB/S
WORK
JEFFERSON PARISH BARATARIA 12,183 0 4/14/2012 C K BODENGER ET UX #2 ENERGY DRILLING COMPANY 12 OlIL DIR PB/S
ALPINE EXPLORATION COMPANIES, INC. TIM WASHINGTON 214-692-0072 P.O. BOX 600013 DALLAS TX 75360-0013
PERMITS
JEFFERSON PARISH BARATARIA 12,095 4/17/2012 C K BODENGER ET UX #3 OIL DIR RC
JEFFERSON PARISH BARATARIA 11,635 4/17/2012 FLEMING PLANTATION #1 OIL DIR Cco
ALTA MESA SERVICES, LP DAVID MURRELL 281-530-0991 15021 KATY FREEWAY, SUITE 400 HOUSTON TX 77094
PERMITS
IBERIA PARISH WEEKS ISLAND 9,710 0 3/27/2012 GOODRICH-COCKE #3 OlIL DIR Cco
IBERIA PARISH WEEKS ISLAND 10,250 O 3/20/2012 ST WEEKS BAY #22 OIL DIR oD
IBERIA PARISH WEEKS ISLAND 6,854 0 3/21/2012 WEEKS ISLAND STATE U -A- OIL DIR WO
IBERIA PARISH WEEKS ISLAND 11,500 4/16/2012 MYLES SALT COMPANY #31 OlIL HOR WO
WORK
IBERIA PARISH WEEKS ISLAND 7,459 0 4/5/2012 MYLES SALT COMPANY #30 MONCLA MARINE OPERATIONS, LLC 104 19 OIL VER PB
IBERIA PARISH WEEKS ISLAND 6,600 0 3/19/2012 MYLES SALT COMPANY #49 PARKER USA DRILLING COMPANY 12-B 36 OlIL DIR oD
ANADARKO E & P COMPANY, LP MARK SUNDLAND 832-636-1000 P.O. BOX 1330 HOUSTON TX 77251-1330
PERMITS
VERNON PARISH SOUTH BURR FERRY 4/13/2012 GASRS -15- SWD #1 SWD VER oD
VERNON PARISH S BURR FERRY 4/13/2012 GASRS -29- SWD #1 SWD VER oD
VERNON PARISH SOUTH BURR FERRY 4/13/2012 GASRS 29-1-10 -SWD- #1 SWD VER oD
WORK
VERNON PARISH SOUTH BURR FERRY 13,992 0 3/18/2012 GASRS -23- #1 HELMERICH & PAYNE I.D.C. 247 0/G DIR oD
VERNON PARISH SOUTH BURR FERRY 13,780 O 3/29/2012 GASRS -29- #1 HELMERICH & PAYNE I.D.C. 249 0/G DIR oD
ANADARKO PETROLEUM CORPORATION PAT WATSON/STEVE WOELFEL 832-636-1000 P.0. BOX 1330 HOUSTON TX 77251-1330
WORK
VIOSCA KNOLL 826 9,304 1925  4/8/2012 OCS-G 06888 #A3 NABORS OFFSHORE CORPORATION POOL10 16 0/G VER WO
GREEN CANYON 608 12,950 4287 4/8/2012 OCS-G 18402 #A5 BLAKE INTERNATIONAL USA RIGS, LLC 1007 16 0/G DIR PB
GREEN CANYON 903 5260 3/8/2012 OCS-G 24197 #SS3 ST 1 TRANSOCEAN, INC. AMER 47 0/G DIR ST
WALKER RIDGE 793 7008 4/7/2012 OCS-G 33982 #SS1 ENSCO OFFSHORE COMPANY, INC. E8500 17 0/G VER oD
ANGLO-DUTCH ENERGY, LLC HARRY MICMAHON, IlI 713-993-9303 8 GREENWAY PLAZA, SUITE 900 HOUSTON TX 77046-0805
PERMITS
JEFFERSON DAVIS PARISH ROANOKE 10,645 4/20/2012 MARGARET S GUIDROZ #3 0/G VER co
ANKOR ENERGY, LLC WILLIAM "BILL" FOLSOM 504-596-3700 1615 POYDRAS STREET, SUITE 1100 NEW ORLEANS LA 70112
PERMITS
SHIP SHOAL 218 113 3/21/2012 OCS-G 01022 #B1ST1BP1 HERCULES DRILLING COMPANY, LLC 202 0/G DIR BP
WORK
SHIP SHOAL 218 113 4/9/2012 OCS-G 01022 #B3 ST 1 HERCULES DRILLING COMPANY, LLC 202 15 0/G DIR ST
APACHE CORPORATION COREY LOEGERING/THOMAS ROLLER 713-954-5500 2000 W. SAM HOUSTON PKWY S, SUITE 2000 HOUSTON TX 77042-3622
PERMITS
GREEN CANYON 867 4260 4/13/2012 OCS-G 33858 #1 ENSCO OFFSHORE COMPANY, INC. E8502 0/G VER oD
LAFOURCHE PARISH GOLDEN MEADOW 4,000 0 4/2/2012 LATERRE CO INC #329 oD
LAFOURCHE PARISH GOLDEN MEADOW 4,000 0 4/2/2012 LATERRE CO INC #330 DIR oD
LAFOURCHE PARISH GOLDEN MEADOW 4,000 0 3/27/2012 SL 378 CATFISH LAKE #150 0/G DIR oD
LAFOURCHE PARISH GOLDEN MEADOW 4,000 0 3/27/2012 SL 378 CATFISH LAKE #151 0/G DIR oD
LAFOURCHE PARISH GOLDEN MEADOW 4,000 0 3/27/2012 SL 378 CATFISH LAKE #152 0/G DIR oD
LAFOURCHE PARISH GOLDEN MEADOW 4,000 0 4/10/2012 SL 378 CATFISH LAKE #153 0/G DIR oD
LAFOURCHE PARISH GOLDEN MEADOW 4,500 0 4/10/2012 SL 378 CATFISH LAKE #154 0/G VER oD
EUGENE ISL (S) 330 274 3/19/2012 0OCS-G 02115 #D20 ENSCO OFFSHORE COMPANY, INC. 75 0/G VER oD
MAIN PASS MP 69 6,575 0 3/30/2012 SL1277 #34 OIL DIR ST
MAIN PASS MP 69 6,684 0 3/30/2012 SL 1277 #38 0/G DIR ST
MAIN PASS MP 69 5,345 0 3/29/2012 SL1278 #21 GAS DIR oD
MAIN PASS WILDCAT 12,500 0 4/3/2012 SL 20549 #1 GAS VER PA
SOUTH TIMBALIER LAKE PELTO 15,959 0 4/10/2012 SL 2620 #5 OIL VER PA
SOUTH TIMBALIER LAKE PELTO 0 4/10/2012 SL 2620 #5D OlIL VER PA

WORK

Source is RigData. Report includes received wells from the last 7 days.
Data with no Operator provided is excluded.
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APACHE CORPORATION COREY LOEGERING/THOMAS ROLLER 713-954-5500 2000 W. SAM HOUSTON PKWY S, SUITE 2000 HOUSTON TX 77042-3622
MOBILE 830 40 11/12/2011 0CS-G 27973 #2 ENSCO OFFSHORE COMPANY, INC. 86 164 GAS VER oD
LAFOURCHE PARISH GOLDEN MEADOW 4,000 O 4/11/2012 LATERRE CO INC #328 PARKER USA DRILLING COMPANY 20-B 13 0/G DIR oD
EUGENE ISL (S) 330 274 2/25/2012 0OCS-G 02115 #D17 ENSCO OFFSHORE COMPANY, INC. 75 59 0/G VER oD
SHIP SHOAL 189 80 10/22/2011 OCS-G 04232 #A10 ENSCO OFFSHORE COMPANY, INC. 87 185 0/G VER oD
EUGENE ISL 107 30 4/1/2012 OCS-G 15241 #B1ST 1 HERCULES DRILLING COMPANY, LLC 214 23 0/G DIR ST
MAIN PASS (S&E) 308 285 3/30/2012 0OCS-G 32265 #A3 BLAKE INTERNATIONAL USA RIGS, LLC 1505 25 0/G VER oD
APOLLO ENERGY OPERATING COMPANY, LP TOMMY WRIGHT 337-502-5227 4823 IHLES ROAD LAKE CHARLES LA 70605-5900
PERMITS
CAMERON PARISH CAMERON MEADOWSS8,548 0 3/13/2012 DORE FEE #54 0/G DIR RC
ARENA OFFSHORE, LLC DEBBS NELSON/KALIL ACKAL 281-681-9500 4200 RESEARCH FOREST DRIVE, SUITE 230 THE WOODLANDS TX 77381-4339
PERMITS
EUGENE ISL 100 24 3/26/2012 OCS-G 00796 #34 ST3BP 1 HERCULES DRILLING COMPANY, LLC 150 GAS DIR BP
MAIN PASS 145 212 4/13/2012 0CS-G 31439 #1 HERCULES DRILLING COMPANY, LLC 263 0/G VER oD
EUGENE ISL (S) 314 230 3/30/2012 OCS-G 33636 #1 HERCULES DRILLING COMPANY, LLC 300 0/G VER oD
WORK
EUGENE ISL 100 24 4/17/2012 OCS-G 00796 #24 ST 1 HERCULES DRILLING COMPANY, LLC 150 7 0/G DIR ST
SOUTH PELTO 25 65 3/8/2012 OCS-G 14535 #6 ST 3 HERCULES DRILLING COMPANY, LLC 300 47 0/G DIR ST
ATP OIL & GAS CORPORATION BILL DAUGHERTY 713-622-3311 4600 POST OAK PLACE, SUITE 100 HOUSTON TX 77027-9726
WORK
MISSISSIPPI CNY 941 4000  3/4/2012 0OCS-G 16661 #A2 BP 2 NABORS OFFSHORE CORPORATION ~ MOD202 51 OIL VER co
B & L EXPLORATION, LLC SKYE DURANT 504-837-4337 ONE GALLERIA BOULEVARD, SUITE 902 METAIRIE LA 70001-7528
PERMITS
TERREBONNE PARISH BAYOU RAMBIO 19,165 0 4/5/2012 HARRY BOURG CORPORATIO 0/G DIR PA
BHP BILLITON PETROLEUM (GOM), INC. EARL ROBINSON 713-961-8500 1360 POST OAK BOULEVARD, SUITE 150 HOUSTON TX 77056-3030
WORK
GREEN CANYON 610 4270  1/31/2012 0CS-G 16765 #SH101 TRANSOCEAN, INC. DEVI 84 0/G VER oD
GREEN CANYON 654 4337  10/3/2011 0OCS-G 20085 #WI2 TRANSOCEAN, INC. LUIGS 204 0/G VER co
BLACK ELK ENERGY OFFSHORE OPER., LLC JAMES HAGEMEIER 281-598-8600 11451 KATY FREEWAY, SUITE 500 HOUSTON TX 77079
PERMITS
SOUTH TIMBALIER ST8 15,368 0 3/13/2012 SL4237 #4 GAS DIR RC
BOPCO, LP CLINE JOHNSON/KERRY REDMANN 504-836-7200 3850 NORTH CAUSEWAY BOULEVARD, STE 1900 METAIRIE LA 70002-1752
PERMITS
IBERVILLE PARISH MUSSON 10,800 4/16/2012 SCHWING MANAGEMENT # OlL DIR oD
BP EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION, INC. SCOTT WALKER/RANDY RHOADS 281-366-2000 200 WESTLAKE PARK BOULEVARD HOUSTON TX 77079
PERMITS
GREEN CANYON 744 6523  4/13/2012 0CS-G 15608 #DC211 TRANSOCEAN, INC. DEVII OIL DIR oD
WORK
VIOSCA KNOLL 914 3535  12/10/2011 OCS-G 08785 #SS1 ST 3 TRANSOCEAN, INC. ENTER 136 0/G DIR PA
MISSISSIPPI CNY 778 6035  3/20/2010 OCS-G 09868 #10 BP 1 ENSCO OFFSHORE COMPANY, INC. THUNDR 766 0/G DIR WO
GREEN CANYON 743 5413  4/8/2012 OCS-G 15607 #DC314ST1  TRANSOCEAN, INC. DEVIII 16 0/G DIR co
KEATHLEY CNY 292 6034  11/2/2011 0OCS-G 25792 #2 SEADRILL AMERICAS, INC. SIRUS 174 0/G VER oD
BRAMMER ENGINEERING, INC. JIM LINGAFELTER/CRAIG GREIVE 318-429-2345 400 TEXAS STREET, SUITE 600 SHREVEPORT LA 71101-3546
PREP
ST. MARY PARISH 0 4/20/2012 STEVE JUDY #??? ENSIGN UNITED STATES DRILLING, INC 753 0/G VER oD
CALLON PETROLEUM OPERATING COMPANY JIMMY BAGGETT/GARY NEWBERRY 601-442-1601 P.0. BOX 1287 NATCHEZ MS 39121-1287
PERMITS
ACADIA PARISH SOUTH BOSCO 13,622 4/20/2012 J G JOHNSON #1 GAS VER PA
CASTEX ENERGY, INC. SCOTT BELLAIRE/KEVIN IVY 281-447-8601 333 CLAY STREET, SUITE 2000 HOUSTON TX 77002
WORK
ST. MARY PARISH ATCHAFALAYA BAY 19,041 O 3/5/2012 SL 20221 #2 HERCULES DRILLING COMPANY, LLC  41-T 50 GAS DIR oD
CATHEXIS OIL & GAS, LLC STEVEN HICKS 713-400-3341 1000 LOUISIANA STREET, SUITE 7000 HOUSTON TX 77002-5049
WORK
LAFAYETTE PARISH WEST RIDGE 15,000 0 3/16/2012 MEAUX #1 PRECISION DRILLING OILFIELD SVCS. C 505 0/G DIR oD
CENTURY EXPLORATION NEW ORLEANS, LLC BUDDY MANUEL 504-832-3750 3838 NORTH CAUSEWAY BLVD., SUITE 2800 METAIRIE LA 70002-8319
PERMITS
BRETON SOUND BS 53 15,131 0 4/5/2012 SL 19050 #2 OlL DIR RC
BRETON SOUND BS 53 14,612 0 3/27/2012 SL 19391 #2 OIL DIR WO
WORK
Source is RigData. Report includes received wells from the last 7 days. Page 2 of 12 This report is for internal use only within Baker Hughes.
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CENTURY EXPLORATION NEW ORLEANS, LLC BUDDY MANUEL 504-832-3750 3838 NORTH CAUSEWAY BLVD., SUITE 2800 METAIRIE LA 70002-8319
BRETON SOUND BS 53 14,879 0 3/17/2012 SL 19391 #3 ??? SPARTAN OFFSHORE DRILLING, LLC 303 38 OIL DIR oD
CHEVRON U.S.A,, INC. WAYNE SELLERS 337-989-3000 5750 JOHNSTON STREET LAFAYETTE LA 70503-5303
APRV
SHIP SHOAL 182 65 3/4/2012 OCS-G 01019#J1ST1BP1 HERCULES DRILLING COMPANY, LLC 264 51 0/G DIR BP
PERMITS
GREEN CANYON 237 2405 4/6/2012 OCS-G 15563 #5 NOBLE DRILLING (U.S.), INC. J DAY 0/G VER oD
KEATHLEY CNY 736 6500 3/30/2012 OCS-G 22367 #2 TRANSOCEAN, INC. INDIA 0/G VER oD
IBERIA PARISH VERMILION BAY 11,540 O 3/22/2012 SL 334 VERMILION BAY #B37 GAS VER WO
IBERIA PARISH VERMILION BAY 19,300 O 3/22/2012 SL 334 VERMILION BAY #B87 GAS VER WO
BAY MARCHAND 2 50 4/13/2012 OCS-G 00369 #CD6 ST 2 HERCULES DRILLING COMPANY, LLC 173 0/G DIR ST
MAIN PASS 41 45 3/30/2012 OCS-G 00374 #JA56 HERCULES DRILLING COMPANY, LLC 120 0/G VER oD
BAY MARCHAND BM 2 5,048 0 4/3/2012 SL 1367 #27 OIL VER RC
BAY MARCHAND BM 2 3,796 0 4/3/2012 SL 1367 #35 GAS VER RC
BAY MARCHAND BM 2 5,701 0 3/21/2012 SL 1367 #C1 OlIL VER WO
BAY MARCHAND BM 2 5,526 0 3/21/2012 SL 1367 #C2 OIL VER WO
BAY MARCHAND BM 2 5,034 0 3/30/2012 SL 1367 #C3 OIL VER WO
BAY MARCHAND BM 2 4,750 0 3/21/2012 SL 1367 #C4 OIL VER WO
BAY MARCHAND BM 2 5,420 0 3/21/2012 SL 1367 #C5 OlIL VER WO
BAY MARCHAND BM 2 6,335 0 4/10/2012 SL 1367 #H10 OIL VER RC
WEST CAMERON WC17 12,673 0 3/27/2012 SL 3839 #8 GAS DIR PA
WORK
GREEN CANYON 205 2594  2/3/2012 OCS-G 05911 #A14 ST 2 NABORS OFFSHORE CORPORATION 85 81 0/G DIR ST
WALKER RIDGE 29 5187 4/3/2012 OCS-G 16942 #A1 TRANSOCEAN, INC. INDIA 21 0/G VER oD
WALKER RIDGE 29 5187 3/24/2012 OCS-G 16942 #A13 TRANSOCEAN, INC. INDIA 31 0/G VER oD
WALKER RIDGE 758 6960 3/26/2012 OCS-G 17015 #PS4 TRANSOCEAN, INC. CLRLDR 29 0/G VER oD
GREEN CANYON 640 4292 2/8/2012 OCS-G 20082 #PS6 TRANSOCEAN, INC. DEEP S 76 0/G VER WO
BAY MARCHAND 2 50 4/10/2012 OCS-G 00369 #4 ST 2 HERCULES DRILLING COMPANY, LLC 173 14 OlIL DIR ST
SHIP SHOAL 182 65 3/4/2012 OCS-G 01019#J1ST1 HERCULES DRILLING COMPANY, LLC 264 51 0/G DIR ST
SOUTH TIMBALIER 189 15,012 145 2/20/2012 OCS-G 01572 #7 ENSCO OFFSHORE COMPANY, INC. 82 64 0/G VER PB
EUGENE ISL (S) 361 307 2/26/2012 OCS-G 02324 #A4 ST 3 ENSCO OFFSHORE COMPANY, INC. 68 58 0/G DIR ST
MAIN PASS 30 43 3/5/2012 OCS-G 04903 #A14 ST 2 HERCULES DRILLING COMPANY, LLC 120 50 GAS DIR ST
CAMERON PARISH WILDCAT 29,000 0 12/31/2011 SL20571 #1 UNIT TEXAS DRILLING, LLC 201 GAS VER oD
CLAYTON WILLIAMS ENERGY, INC. PHIL AMY 281-359-5511 700 ROCKMEAD PLACE, SUITE 159 KINGWOOD TX 77339-5018
PERMITS
PLAQUEMINES PARISH BAY BATISTE 19,900 O 3/22/2012 SL17378 #1 OlIL VER WO
WORK
JEFFERSON PARISH MANILA VILLAGE 12,938 0 3/2/2012 HASSINGER #1 AXXIS DRILLING, INC. JUSTIC 53 OIL DIR oD
COBALT INTERNATIONAL ENERGY, LP JOHN DWYER/LISA ANDRES 713-579-9100 1980 POST OAK BOULEVARD, SUITE 1200 HOUSTON TX 77056
PERMITS
GREEN CANYON 814 5837 3/30/2012 OCS-G 32534 #1 BP 2 ENSCO OFFSHORE COMPANY, INC. E8503 OlIL DIR BP
WORK
GREEN CANYON 814 5837 1/2/2011 OCS-G 32534 #1 ENSCO OFFSHORE COMPANY, INC. E8503 478 OIL VER oD
CONTANGO OPERATORS, INC. MARC DUNCAN 713-960-1901 3700 BUFFALO SPEEDWAY, SUITE 960 HOUSTON TX 77098-3708
PERMITS
SOUTH TIMBALIER 75 63 3/30/2012 OCS-G 22738 #5 HERCULES DRILLING COMPANY, LLC 205 GAS VER oD
PREP
SOUTH TIMBALIER 75 63 5/7/2012 OCS-G 22738 #B1 ??? HERCULES DRILLING COMPANY, LLC 205 -13 GAS VER WO
SHIP SHOAL 121 36 4/23/2012 OCS-G 33640 #1 HERCULES DRILLING COMPANY, LLC 205 1 0/G DIR oD
CONTINENTAL RESOURCES, INC. GLENN COX/OLLIS ANDERSON 580-233-8955 P.O. BOX 1032 ENID OK 73702-1032
PERMITS
VERMILION PARISH JEFFERSON ISLAND 9,563 4/16/2012 SL 14807 #4 GAS DIR RC
COX OPERATING, LLC TIM MORRISON 214-420-7710 4514 COLE AVENUE, SUITE 1175 DALLAS TX 75205
PERMITS
PLAQUEMINES PARISH QUARANTINE BAY 10,582 0 3/8/2012 SL 195 -QQ- #359 OIL VER RC
PLAQUEMINES PARISH QUARANTINE BAY 9,660 0 3/20/2012 SL 195 -QQ- #368 0/G DIR oD
PLAQUEMINES PARISH QUARANTINE BAY 10,375 0 3/27/2012 SL 195 -QQ- #43 OIL VER PA
PLAQUEMINES PARISH QUARANTINE BAY 10,200 O 3/27/2012 SL 195 -QQ- #43 0/G DIR RD
WORK
CHANDELEUR SND PARISH CS 71 6,900 4/5/2012 SL 12503 #1 MONCLA MARINE OPERATIONS, LLC 103 19 OlIL VER WO
PLAQUEMINES PARISH QUARANTINE BAY 10,125 O 4/2/2012 SL 195 -QQ- #366 PARKER USA DRILLING COMPANY 50-B 22 0/G DIR oD
CRAWFORD HUGHES OPERATING COMPANY A. GAIL CRAWFORD/TOM HUGHES 713-626-2637 770 SOUTH POST OAK LANE, SUITE 520 HOUSTON TX 77056-1938
PERMITS
CAMERON PARISH GRAND LAKE 13,256 0 3/30/2012 SL 19965 #1 GAS DIR Cco

Source is RigData. Report includes received wells from the last 7 days.
Data with no Operator provided is excluded.
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CYPRESS PRODUCTION INC MICHAEL MORRIS 817-270-4817 313 WEST MAIN STREET AZLE TX 76020-2903
APPR
ST. LANDRY PARISH CANKTON 10,669 0 4/10/2012 A BEGNAUD #1 CROWN DRILLING, INC. 1A 0/G DIR oD
DAVIS PETROLEUM CORPORATION DAVID HINNERS/GREG SCHNEIDER 713-626-7766 1360 POST OAK BOULEVARD, SUITE 2400 HOUSTON TX 77056-3052
WORK
GALVESTON WILDCAT 16,000 O 3/22/2012 ST 330#3 PARKER USA DRILLING COMPANY 72-B 33 0/G DIR oD
DENBURY ONSHORE, LLC JEFF MARCEL/CRAIG MCPHERSON 972-673-2000 5320 LEGACY DRIVE PLANO TX 75024
PERMITS
TERREBONNE PARISH LIRETTE 9,577 0 3/22/2012 LATERRE CO INC #14 GAS DIR PA
DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, LP BARNEY GARY 713-286-5700 2 ALLEN CENTER, 1200 SMITH STREET HOUSTON TX 77002
WORK
W. FELICIANA PARISH BAKER CREEK 14,200 0 4/1/2012 MURPHY -63H- #1 NABORS DRILLING USA, LP 7 OIL HOR OD
ST. HELENA PARISH WILDCAT 13,000 0 3/24/2012 WEYERHAEUSER -14H- #1 PRECISION DRILLING OILFIELD SVCS. C 50 OlL HOR OD
DIASU OIL & GAS COMPANY, INC. TEXAS RICHARDS 713-580-6600 1300 POST OAK BOULEVARD, SUITE 700 HOUSTON TX 77056
PERMITS
CAMERON PARISH BLACK BAYOU 7,830 4/20/2012 J B WATKINS #275 OIL DIR oD
CAMERON PARISH BLACK BAYOU 7,830 4/20/2012 J B WATKINS #276 OlL DIR oD
WORK
CAMERON PARISH BLACK BAYOU 7,800 O 2/27/2012 J B WATKINS #270 CROWN DRILLING, INC. 2 OIL DIR oD
DIMENSION ENERGY COMPANY, LLC DAVID DALY 337-367-0121 223 WEEKS STREET NEW IBERIA LA 70560-3748
PERMITS
MAIN PASS COQUILLE BAY 11,200 0 3/9/2012 | R PRICE ET AL #1D OIL HOR OD
MAIN PASS COQUILLE BAY 11,100 0 3/9/2012 I R PRICE ET AL #2D 0/G DIR oD
DUNCAN OIL, INC. TOMMY SHEETS 832-379-7000 6002 ROGERDALE ROAD, SUITE 650 HOUSTON TX 77072
WORK
CALCASIEU PARISH WEST EDGERLY 9,500 0 4/16/2012 WILSON ET AL #1 BLACK CREEK DRILLING, INC. 2A GAS VER oD
DUNE OPERATING COMPANY GREG FOX/BRUCE WILLIAMS 713-229-6300 777 WALKER STREET, SUITE 2300 HOUSTON TX 77002-5314
PERMITS
PLAQUEMINES PARISH GARDEN ISLAND BAY 4,185 0 3/12/2012 SL 214 GARDEN ISLAND BAY OlL DIR PA
PLAQUEMINES PARISH GARDEN ISLAND BAY 6,263 0 3/20/2012 SL 214 GARDEN ISLAND BAY 0/G DIR oD
WORK
PLAQUEMINES PARISH GARDEN ISLAND BAY 6,139 0 4/8/2012 SL 214 GARDEN ISLAND BAY NABORS OFFSHORE CORPORATION 150 16 OIL DIR ST/P
DUNN EXPLORATION COMPANY, LLC JERRY NIEKAMP/TYSON DUNN 713-533-1217 909 FANNIN STREET, SUITE 1400 HOUSTON TX 77010-1001
PERMITS
VERMILION PARISH ABBEVILLE 7,600 4/12/2012 PHIL DUHON #2 0/G VER oD
WORK
VERMILION PARISH ABBEVILLE 7,600 O 4/16/2012 PHIL DUHON #2 GUICHARD OPERATING COMPANY, IN 5 0/G VER oD
DYNAMIC OFFSHORE RESOURCES, LLC CAREY J. NAQUIN 713-728-7840 1301 MCKINNEY, SUITE 900 HOUSTON TX 77010
PERMITS
GREEN CANYON 65 1353 3/19/2012 OCS-G 05889 #A32 ST 1 0/G DIR ST
WORK
EUGENE ISL PARISH EI 7 14,770 0 2/16/2012 SL19731 #1 HERCULES DRILLING COMPANY, LLC 49 68 GAS VER RC
WEST DELTA 80 132 3/14/2012 0CS-G 01874 #31 BLAKE INTERNATIONAL USA RIGS, LLC 210 41 0/G VER co
EL PASO EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION CO.,LP JACK SHELLEDY/SCOTT PALMER 713-420-2600 1001 LOUISIANA STREET HOUSTON TX 77002
PERMITS
BEAUREGARD PARISH SOUTH BANCROFT 11,899 4/19/2012 COLUMBIA LAND -28- #1 GAS DIR co
WORK
BEAUREGARD PARISH COWPEN CREEK 15,000 0 4/17/2012 PWK -10- #1 NABORS DRILLING USA, LP 773 0/G VER oD
ENCANA OIL & GAS (USA), INC. JEFF VAN RY/JOHN BELL 214-987-3650 14001 NORTH DALLAS PARKWAY, SUITE 1100 DALLAS TX 75240-4384
PREP
ST. HELENA PARISH 0 4/25/2012 WEYERHAEUSER -60H-#2 ~ TRINIDAD DRILLING, LP 134 OIL HOR  OD
ENERGY PARTNERS, LTD. CHAD WILLIAMS/DON TUCKER 504-569-1875 201 ST. CHARLES AVENUE, SUITE 3400 NEW ORLEANS LA 70170-1026
PERMITS
PLAQUEMINES PARISH SP24 7960 O 3/30/2012 SL 1388 #B39 OlL VER PA
PLAQUEMINES PARISH SP 24 7960 O 3/30/2012 SL 1388 #B39D OIL VER PA
WEST DELTA 27 35 4/9/2012 OCS-G 04473 #A7 ST 1 HERCULES DRILLING COMPANY, LLC 213 0/G DIR ST
SOUTH PASS SP 24 8467 0 3/30/2012 SL 1008 #21 VER PA
SOUTH PASS SP24 8673 0 4/5/2012 SL 1009 #27 OlL VER PA
SOUTH PASS SP 27 9378 0 3/6/2012 SL 1012 #247 GAS VER PA
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ENERGY PARTNERS, LTD. CHAD WILLIAMS/DON TUCKER 504-569-1875 201 ST. CHARLES AVENUE, SUITE 3400 NEW ORLEANS LA 70170-1026
SOUTH PASS SP 27 9378 0 3/6/2012 SL 1012 #247D GAS DIR PA
SOUTH PASS SP41 8025 O 3/20/2012 SL 16991 #1 GAS DIR PA
SOUTH PASS SP 24 13,845 0 4/5/2012 SL 998 #184 OIL DIR PA
SOUTH PASS SP24 10,204 0 4/16/2012 SL 998 #60 GAS VER PA
SOUTH PASS SP 24 10,204 0 4/16/2012 SL 998 #60D GAS VER PA
WORK
WEST DELTA 28 40 3/17/2012 OCS-G 00384 #14 ST 1 HERCULES DRILLING COMPANY, LLC 213 38 0/G DIR ST
SOUTH TIMBALIER 41 16,8380 67 4/7/2012 OCS-G 24954 #B2 BP 1 NABORS OFFSHORE CORPORATION ~ DOL110 17 GAS DIR WO
ENERGY PRODUCTION CORPORATION KELLY WADE/JOHN CHILDERS 214-692-8581 12221 MERIT DRIVE, SUITE 1200 DALLAS TX 75251-2290
PERMITS
POINTE COUPEE PARISH  MORGANZA 18,692 4/17/2012 CJ GUSTIN #1 GAS DIR PB
W. BATON ROUGE PARISH PROFIT ISLAND 20,525 4/16/2012 D OLIVER #4 GAS VER PA
ENERGY XXI GOM, LLC MARK MAGNER/STEVE NELSON 713-351-3000 1021 MAIN STREET, SUITE 2626 HOUSTON TX 77002-6516
WORK
SOUTH TIMBALIER 67 65 1/24/2012 OCS-G 00020 #B27 ST 4 ENSCO OFFSHORE COMPANY, INC. 99 91 0/G DIR ST
GRAND ISLE 23 48 3/13/2012 OCS-G 00034 #T49 ST 1 ENSCO OFFSHORE COMPANY, INC. 920 42 0/G DIR ST
WEST DELTA 73 168 3/8/2012 0CS-G 01083 #D14 ST 1 NABORS OFFSHORE CORPORATION ~ POOL17 47 0/G DIR ST
MAIN PASS 72 6,494 140 4/14/2012 OCS-G 03417 #C17ST 1 ROWAN COMPANIES, INC. 075 10 0/G DIR WO
MAIN PASS 60 86 7/10/2011 0CS-G 25017 #2 HERCULES DRILLING COMPANY, LLC 205 289 0/G VER oD
ENI US OPERATING CO., INC. JEFF BRUTON/JIM WOOMER 713-393-6100 1201 LOUISIANA STREET, SUITE 3300 HOUSTON TX 77002-5617
WORK
WEST CAMERON 72 14,473 38 2/27/2012 0OCS-G 23735#3BP 1 HERCULES DRILLING COMPANY, LLC 212 57 0/G VER WO
EXODUS ENERGY, INC. 337-786-2815 P.O. BOX 278 DAQUINCY LA 70633-0278
PERMITS
BEAUREGARD PARISH SKINNER LAKES 7,814 4/18/2012 COLUMBIA LAND & TIMBER OlL VER PA
EXPERT OIL & GAS, LLC BILL BURT 985-809-1280 101 ASHLAND WAY MADISONVILLE LA 70447
PERMITS
ST. CHARLES PARISH LAKE SALVADOR 9,49 0 4/5/2012 SL 19205 #1 GAS DIR RC
ST. CHARLES PARISH LAKE SALVADOR 10,334 0 4/5/2012 SL19232 #2 OlL DIR RC
EXXONMOBIL DEVELOPMENT COMPANY ROGER FREDERICKSON/DAVE STUEBNER  281-654-4000 16945 NORTHCHASE DRIVE HOUSTON TX 77060
PERMITS
KEATHLEY CNY 919 7123 3/19/2012 OCS-G 21447 #KC4 MAERSK DRILLING USA, INC. DEVEL 0/G VER oD
VERMILION PARISH PECAN ISLAND 15,207 0 3/27/2012 EXXON FEE-PECAN ISLAND # GAS VER PA
SOUTH TIMBALIER 67 68 3/30/2012 OCS-G 00020 #B43 ST 1 ENSCO OFFSHORE COMPANY, INC. 99 0/G VER ST
IBERVILLE PARISH BAYOU CHOCTAW 6,290 4/16/2012 GAY UNION CORP #2 VER PA
PREP
MISSISSIPPI CNY 355 1460  3/29/2012 0CS-G 02964 #A1 DIAMOND OFFSHORE DRILLING, INC.  VICTOR 26 0/G VER PA
WORK
MISSISSIPPI CNY 355 1460  4/12/2012 OCS-G 02964 #A1 DIAMOND OFFSHORE DRILLING, INC. VICTOR 12 0/G DIR PA
ALAMINOS CANYON 25 4808  1/21/2012 OCS-G 10380 #HA5 ST 1 NABORS OFFSHORE CORPORATION ~ MOD201 94 0/G DIR ST
FOREST OIL CORPORATION KIRBY EDWARDS/CECIL N. COLWELL 303-812-1400 707 17TH STREET, SUITE 3600 DENVER CO 80202-3406
PERMITS
VERMILION PARISH WEST WHITE LAKE 8,106 O 3/13/2012 SL 540 -A- #36 GAS VER RC
VERMILION PARISH WEST WHITE LAKE 11,230 O 3/13/2012 SL 540 -A- #42 GAS VER RC
WORK
PLAQUEMINES PARISH GARDEN ISLAND BAY 13,500 0 4/12/2012 OA AO295 #1 ALT PARKER USA DRILLING COMPANY 54-B 12 OlL DIR oD
VERMILION PARISH WEST WHITE LAKE 7,016 O 4/1/2012 SL 540 -B- #43 BASIC MARINE SERVICES 14 23 OIL DIR PB
FORZA OPERATING, LLC GARY LEE, JR. 281-453-8200 16801 GREENSPOINT PARK DRIVE, SUITE 140 HOUSTON TX 77060
PERMITS
TERREBONNE PARISH CHAUVIN, SOUTH 12,445 0 3/30/2012 J G DUPLANTIS ET AL #1 GAS DIR RC
WEST CAMERON CREOLE OFFSHORE 8,284 0 3/12/2012 SL 18521 #3D OIL DIR oD
WORK
WEST CAMERON CREOLE OFFSHORE 8,709 0 3/28/2012 SL 18521 #3 SPARTAN OFFSHORE DRILLING, LLC 202 27 0/G VER RC
GOLDKING ONSHORE OPERATING, LLC STEVE BENTURATOS 713-228-5464 910 LOUISIANA STREET, SUITE 5030 HOUSTON TX 77002
PERMITS
TERREBONNE PARISH KENT BAYOU 12991 0 3/16/2012 CL&F-5-#1 GAS DIR WO
TERREBONNE PARISH KENT BAYOU 14,000 0 3/16/2012 CL&F-8-#1 GAS DIR WO
TERREBONNE PARISH PALMETTO BAYOU 13,201 O 3/16/2012 LL& E-6-#1 GAS DIR WO
GOM SHELF, LLC DOUG MCAFEE/PAUL GLUTH 713-296-6000 2000 POST OAK BOULEVARD, SUITE 100 HOUSTON TX 77056-4497
WORK
EUGENE ISL 142 0 3/29/2012 OCS-G 10726 #A2 SPARTAN OFFSHORE DRILLING, LLC 208 26 0/G VER PA
Source is RigData. Report includes received wells from the last 7 days. Page 5 of 12 This report is for internal use only within Baker Hughes.

Data with no Operator provided is excluded.
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4/24/2012
AREA BLOCK/FIELD PTD WD DATE LEASE CONTRACTOR RIG DAYS WELL H/V/D TYP
GULF PRODUCTION COMPANY, INC. RANDOLPH ROBIN/J. CHRIS SEVERSON 985-893-9820 P.0. BOX 1645 COVINGTON LA 70434-1645
WORK
PLAQUEMINES PARISH RAPHAEL PASS 10,330 0 3/30/2012 EXXON MOBIL FEE #3 AXXIS DRILLING, INC. INTEGR 25 GAS DIR oD
GULF SOUTH OPERATORS, INC. REESE PINNEY/DAVID METTZ 504-566-9802 650 POYDRAS STREET, SUITE 2660 NEW ORLEANS LA 70130
PERMITS
ALLEN PARISH OBERLIN SOUTHEAST 12,500 4/19/2012 WESTON MONCEAUX JR ET 0/G VER RC
GULFPORT ENERGY CORPORATION BRIAN OSBOURNE/JAY THOMAS 405-848-8807 14313 NORTH MAY AVENUE, SUITE 100 OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73134-5003
APRV
CAMERON PARISH EAST HACKBERRY 7,200 O 4/17/2012 HILCORP FEE -14- #3 PARKER USA DRILLING COMPANY 8-B 7 OlL DIR oD
PERMITS
CAMERON PARISH EAST HACKBERRY 7400 O 4/10/2012 HILCORP FEE -14- #2 OlL DIR oD
ST. MARY PARISH W COTE BLANCH BAY 9,200 O 3/22/2012 SL 340 W COTE BLANCHE BA OIL DIR RC
ST. MARY PARISH W COTE BLANCHE BAY8,325 O 3/12/2012 SL 340 W COTE BLANCHE BA OIL DIR co
ST. MARY PARISH W COTE BLANCHE BAY9,499 0 3/27/2012 SL 340 W COTE BLANCHE BA OIL DIR co
ST. MARY PARISH W COTE BLANCHE BAY8,500 O 3/6/2012 SL 340 W COTE BLANCHE BA OlL VER oD
ST. MARY PARISH W COTE BLANCHE BAY5,600 O 4/3/2012 SL 340 W COTE BLANCHE BA OIL DIR oD
ST. MARY PARISH W COTE BLANCHE BAY9,555 O 4/4/2012 SL 340 W COTE BLANCHE BA OIL DIR oD
ST. MARY PARISH W COTE BLANCHE BAY8,750 0 3/16/2012 SL 340 W COTE BLANCHE BA GAS VER PA
ST. MARY PARISH W COTE BLANCHE BAY8,750 0 3/16/2012 SL 340 W COTE BLANCHE BA GAS VER PA
ST. MARY PARISH W COTE BLANCHE BAY7,529 0 3/8/2012 SL 340 W COTE BLANCHE BA OIL VER PA
ST. MARY PARISH W COTE BLANCHE BAYS,820 O 3/8/2012 SL 340 W COTE BLANCHE BA OIL VER PA
ST. MARY PARISH W COTE BLANCHE BAY9,383 0 3/8/2012 SL 340 W COTE BLANCHE BA OlL VER PA
ST. MARY PARISH W COTE BLANCHE BAY2,883 0 3/16/2012 SL 340 W COTE BLANCHE BA OIL VER PA
ST. MARY PARISH W COTE BLANCHE BAY2,462 0 3/16/2012 SL 340 W COTE BLANCHE BA GAS VER PA
ST. MARY PARISH W COTE BLANCHE BAY2,504 0 3/22/2012 SL 340 W COTE BLANCHE BA VER PA
ST. MARY PARISH W COTE BLANCHE BAY2,724 0 3/6/2012 SL 340 W COTE BLANCHE BA OIL VER WO
ST. MARY PARISH W COTE BLANCHE BAY2,724 0 3/22/2012 SL 340 W COTE BLANCHE BA OlL VER PA
ST. MARY PARISH W COTE BLANCHE BAY1,711 0 3/8/2012 SL 340 W COTE BLANCHE BA OIL VER PA
ST. MARY PARISH W COTE BLANCHE BAY2,808 O 3/16/2012 SL 340 W COTE BLANCHE BA GAS VER PA
IBERIA PARISH W COTE BLANCHE BAY10,107 0 3/22/2012 SL 340 W COTE BLANCHE BA VER PA
IBERIA PARISH W COTE BLANCHE BAY9,383 0 3/8/2012 SL 340 W COTE BLANCHE BA OlL VER PA
CAMERON PARISH HACKBERRY EAST 7716 0 3/8/2012 SL50 #157 OIL DIR RC
CAMERON PARISH EAST HACKBERRY 5747 0 4/5/2012 SL50 #161 OlL DIR WO
CAMERON PARISH EAST HACKBERRY 8710 O 3/22/2012 SL50 #168 OIL DIR co
WORK
ST. MARY PARISH W COTE BLANCHE BAY8,373 0 4/6/2012 SL 340 W COTE BLANCHE BA MONCLA MARINE OPERATIONS, LLC 123 18 OIL DIR co
ST. MARY PARISH W COTE BLANCH BAY 8,600 O 4/17/2012 SL 340 W COTE BLANCHE BA PARKER USA DRILLING COMPANY 21-B 7 OlL DIR oD
CAMERON PARISH EAST HACKBERRY 8,645 0 4/21/2012 M P ERWIN -A- #110 JUSTISS DRILLING COMPANY 57 OIL DIR oD
HALL-HOUSTON EXPLORATION I, LP GARY HALL/SCOTT COE 713-333-0973 4605 POST OAK PLACE, SUITE 100 HOUSTON TX 77027-9732
PREP
SHIP SHOAL (S) 238 0 5/30/2012 OCS-G 03169 #6 HERCULES DRILLING COMPANY, LLC 264 -36 0/G VER oD
SHIP SHOAL (S) 238 0 6/18/2012 0OCS-G 03169 #7 HERCULES DRILLING COMPANY, LLC 264 -55 0/G VER oD
HALL-HOUSTON EXPLORATION lII, LP SCOTT COE 713-333-0973 4605 POST OAK PLACE, SUITE 100 HOUSTON TX 77027-9732
PREP
WEST DELTA 89 202 5/1/2012 OCS-G 01088 #D5 HERCULES DRILLING COMPANY, LLC 350 -7 0/G VER oD
HEADINGTON OIL COMPANY LLC DAN BREWER 214-696-0606 7557 RAMBLER ROAD, SUITE 1100 DALLAS TX 75231-2310
PERMITS
CAMERON PARISH CHAULKEY 8,872 4/16/2012 KATHERINE G BREWER ET AL GAS VER PA
CAMERON PARISH CHAULKEY 8,872 4/16/2012 KATHERINE G BREWER ET AL GAS VER PA
HELIS OIL & GAS COMPANY, LLC JAY COOKE/DANIEL MCKNIGHT 504-523-1831 228 SAINT CHARLES AVENUE, SUITE 912 NEW ORLEANS LA 70130-2685
PERMITS
PLAQUEMINES PARISH LAKE CAMPO 10,041 0 3/20/2012 SL 18652 #1 0/G DIR PA
PLAQUEMINES PARISH W BLACK BAY 7,750 0 4/2/2012 SL195-QQ- #118 OIL DIR oD
SHIP SHOAL SS 47 12,500 O 3/20/2012 SL 14792 #2 OlL DIR PB
PREP
PLAQUEMINES PARISH BLACK BAY 9,000 O 4/30/2012 SL 195 -QQ- #53 PARKER USA DRILLING COMPANY 15-B -6 OIL VER oD
WORK
PLAQUEMINES PARISH SOUTHEAST BLACK BA8,500 0 4/15/2012 SL 195 -QQ- #40 PARKER USA DRILLING COMPANY 15-B 9 OIL VER oD
HESS CORPORATION WALT DAVENPORT/GREG MANRY 713-609-5000 P.0. BOX 2040 HOUSTON TX 77252
WORK
GARDEN BANKS 260 17,000 1648 2/3/2012 0CS-G 07462 #A1 NABORS OFFSHORE CORPORATION 16 81 0/G VER RC
HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY MIKE BYRNE/GARY PIERCE 713-209-2400 P.O. BOX 61229 HOUSTON TX 77208-1229
PERMITS
PLAQUEMINES PARISH VENICE 11,584 0 3/27/2012 BLD #173 OlL DIR co
Source is RigData. Report includes received wells from the last 7 days. Page 6 of 12 This report is for internal use only within Baker Hughes.

Data with no Operator provided is excluded.



AL

BAKER ACTIVITY BY OPERATOR
HUGHES

4/24/2012
AREA BLOCK/FIELD PTD WD DATE LEASE CONTRACTOR RIG DAYS WELL H/V/D TYP
HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY MIKE BYRNE/GARY PIERCE 713-209-2400 P.O. BOX 61229 HOUSTON TX 77208-1229
PLAQUEMINES PARISH SP 24 7,750 0 4/10/2012 BLD -D- #11 GAS DIR RC
PLAQUEMINES PARISH SP24 8,410 0 3/27/2012 BLD -D- #11D GAS VER RC
PLAQUEMINES PARISH VENICE 10,549 O 3/20/2012 BURAS LEVEE DISTRICT #108 OIL VER RC
PLAQUEMINES PARISH VENICE 11,200 0 3/19/2012 BURAS LEVEE DISTRICT #209 0/G DIR oD
TERREBONNE PARISH DOG LAKE 3,720 0 3/16/2012 DGL -U13- #100 OIL VER PA
TERREBONNE PARISH DOG LAKE 10,581 0 3/16/2012 DGL -U7- #40 GAS VER PA
PLAQUEMINES PARISH LAKE WASHINGTON 13,822 0 4/3/2012 E COCKRELL JR ET AL #7 OlIL VER RC
ST. MARTIN PARISH DUCK LAKE 12,050 O 4/10/2012 GOODRICH -C- #14 OIL VER RC
ST. MARTIN PARISH DUCK LAKE 12,925 0 4/10/2012 GOODRICH -C- #18 GAS VER RC
ST. MARTIN PARISH DUCK LAKE 12,020 O 4/3/2012 GOODRICH -C- #4 OIL VER co
JEFFERSON PARISH LAFITTE 10,100 0 3/20/2012 LL & E #186 OIL VER RC
PLAQUEMINES PARISH BASTIAN BAY 14530 O 4/10/2012 LL& E-C-#6 GAS DIR RC
JEFFERSON PARISH LAFITTE 9,537 0 4/5/2012 LL & E LAFITTE #199 OlIL VER RC
JEFFERSON PARISH LAFITTE 8,840 0 4/5/2012 LL & E LAFITTE #199D OIL VER RC
JEFFERSON PARISH LAFITTE 12,750 O 3/16/2012 RIGOLETS LP -B- #1 OIL DIR RC
TERREBONNE PARISH CAILLOU ISLAND 13,900 0 3/27/2012 SL 16529 #1 GAS VER PA
TERREBONNE PARISH FOUR LEAGUE BAY 14,750 O 3/8/2012 SL 18677 #5 GAS DIR RC
TERREBONNE PARISH CAILLOU ISLAND 16,386 0 3/6/2012 SL 188 #280 GAS VER PA
IBERIA PARISH LAKE SAND 10,481 O 4/5/2012 SL19139 #1 GAS DIR RC
TERREBONNE PARISH CAILLOU ISLAND 12,657 0 4/3/2012 SL 2825 #5 OlIL VER RC
TERREBONNE PARISH CAILLOU ISLAND 13,180 O 3/27/2012 SL 301 #114 ALT OIL VER RC
VERMILION PARISH REDFISH POINT 15,214 O 3/27/2012 SL 3306 #15 GAS VER RC
VERMILION PARISH REDFISH POINT 15,214 0 3/8/2012 SL 3306 #15 GAS VER co
VERMILION PARISH REDFISH POINT 15,214 O 4/10/2012 SL 3306 #15 GAS VER RC
PLAQUEMINES PARISH WEST BAY 7,862 0 3/27/2012 SL451 #9 GAS VER WO
BAY MARCHAND TIMBALIER BAY ONSH 18,000 O 3/16/2012 SL 6430 #5 GAS VER PA
EVANGELINE PARISH VILLE PLATTE 12,446 4/20/2012 F ORTEGO #F OlIL VER RC
PLAQUEMINES PARISH BASTIAN BAY 12,405 4/19/2012 LL&E-C-#4 GAS DIR RC
PLAQUEMINES PARISH M SAND 12,405 4/19/2012 LL&E-C-#4 GAS DIR RC
POINTE COUPEE PARISH  JUDGE DIGBY 22,350 4/17/2012 MARTIN ET AL #1 GAS DIR RC
POINTE COUPEE PARISH MORGANZA 18,480 4/17/2012 O HOWARD ET AL #1 GAS VER RC
WORK
PLAQUEMINES PARISH SP24 8,410 0 4/11/2012 BLD -D- #11 AXXIS DRILLING, INC. INDEP 13 GAS DIR PB/S
PLAQUEMINES PARISH 0 11,190 O 12/16/2011 BURAS LEVEE DISTRICT #203 BASIC MARINE SERVICES 11 130 OIL HOR RC
JEFFERSON PARISH LAFITTE 0 3/11/2012 LL & E FEE #186 MONCLA MARINE OPERATIONS, LLC 105 44 OlIL VER WO
JEFFERSON PARISH LAFITTE 10,336 0 1/12/2012 RIGOLETS COOPERATIVE FU BASIC MARINE SERVICES 10 103 OlIL VER PA
PLAQUEMINES PARISH WD 27 10,160 O 4/1/2012 SL 192 -PP- #26 AXXIS DRILLING, INC. FREE 23 0/G DIR oD
SOUTH TIMBALIER PARISH CAILLOU ISLAND 20,500 O 3/21/2012 SL 2856 #12 AXXIS DRILLING, INC. LIBERT 34 OlIL VER oD
TERREBONNE PARISH CAILLOU ISLAND 8,823 0 4/2/2012 SL 301 #321 MONCLA MARINE OPERATIONS, LLC 101 22 OIL VER RC
SHIP SHOAL 209 95 3/15/2012 OCS-G 00827 #J10ST 4 HERCULES DRILLING COMPANY, LLC 204 40 0/G DIR ST
EVANGELINE PARISH VILLE PLATTE 10,900 O 3/26/2012 A M FONTENOT TRACT 2 & 3 HELMERICH & PAYNE I.D.C. 238 GAS DIR oD
HOUSTON ENERGY, LP BILL FLORES 713-650-8008 1415 LOUISIANA STREET, SUITE 2400 HOUSTON TX 77002-7361
PERMITS
TERREBONNE PARISH GIBSON 0 4/11/2012 KENNETH SEAN WILSON -SW SWD VER oD
INDIAN EXPLORATION, INC. CELESTE STAGG/GUY OWENS 337-237-2609 P.O. BOX 51371 LAFAYETTE LA 70505-1371
PERMITS
BEAUREGARD PARISH NORTH SINGER 7,200 4/19/2012 RICELAND LUMBER COMPA OlIL VER oD
J-W OPERATING COMPANY DANNY FORD/DALE NIETTE 318-524-5300 7607 FERN AVENUE, SUITE 403 SHREVEPORT LA 71105
WORK
BEAUREGARD PARISH RIGHTHAND CREEK 4,650 0 4/21/2012 DOORNBOS -WSW- #1 ENERGY DRILLING COMPANY 2 WSW  VER oD
KASH OIL & GAS, INC. DICK JONES/RONALD HOOVER 337-237-0304 P.O. BOX 51847 LAFAYETTE LA 70505-1847
PERMITS
ST. LANDRY PARISH CANKTON 10,290 4/20/2012 CLAUDE GOUAUX ET AL #1 0/G DIR RC
KEY OPERATING COMPANY BILL GUIDRY 337-233-9445 P.O. BOX 52963 LAFAYETTE LA 70505-2963
PERMITS
VERMILION PARISH THEALL 10,532 4/16/2012 M SAGRERA ET AL #1 OlIL VER PA
LAYLINE PETROLEUM |, LLC MIKE SAGAN 713-465-4100 820 GESSNER ROAD, SUITE 1145 HOUSTON TX 77024-4276
WORK
ST. JAMES PARISH LAPICE 10,400 O 4/20/2012 SCHEXNAYDER ET AL #1 NABORS DRILLING USA, LP 731 OIL DIR oD
LINC GULF COAST PETROLEUM, INC. TEXAS RICHARDS/LIZA EVANS 225-325-3980 8555 UNITED PLAZA BOULEVARD, SUITE 100 BATON ROUGE LA 70809
WORK
CAMERON PARISH BLACK BAYOU 8,030 0 4/21/2012 J B WATKINS #269 JUSTISS DRILLING COMPANY 61 OIL DIR oD

Source is RigData. Report includes received wells from the last 7 days.

Data with no Operator provided is excluded.
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LINDER OIL COMPANY, A PARTNERSHIP G. MILES BIGGS, JR./ROGER LINDER 985-898-2503 106 PARK PLACE, SUITE 200 COVINGTON LA 70433-6102
PERMITS
CAMERON PARISH LAKESIDE 10,150 0 3/13/2012  WALKER #7 GAS DR ST
LLOG EXPLORATION COMPANY, LLC STEVE STEGGEMAN/BOB MCMANN 985-801-4300 1001 OCHSNER BOULEVARD, SUITE 200 COVINGTON LA 70433
PERMITS
VERMILION PARISH INTRACOASTAL CITY 14,695 0 3/20/2012  SL19639 #1 GAS DIR WO
WORK
E. BATON ROUGE PARISH  IRENE 19,500 0 12/29/2011  SUCCLECRUMHOLT#1  NABORS DRILLING USA, LP 196 GAS DIR  OD
LLOG EXPLORATION OFFSHORE, LLC STEVE STEGGEMAN/BOB MCMANN 985-801-4300 1001 OCHSNER BOULEVARD, SUITE 200 COVINGTON LA 70433
WORK
MISSISSIPPI CNY 300 6113 4/2/2012 0CS-G 22868 #1 NOBLE DRILLING (U.S.), INC. AMOS R 2 0/G VER 0D
LOBO OPERATING, INC. TOM WIMBERLY/BUTCH SCELFO 985-809-9292 67201 INDUSTRY LANE COVINGTON LA 70433
PERMITS
BRETON SOUND BS 32 6,000 0 3/29/2012  SL1227 #23 GAS VER  OD
BRETON SOUND BS 18 9300 0 3/29/2012  SL20433#1 GAS DIR  OD
VERMILION/OS VR 16 16,200 0 4/3/2012 SL3763 #14 GAS VER  OD
WORK
BRETON SOUND PARISH ~ BS 32 6,000 0 4/1/2012 SL1227 #8 MONCLA MARINE OPERATIONS, LIC 128 23 oL VER WO
LOUISIANA DELTA OIL CO., LLC PHIL BRYANT, JR/ETHAN MILLER 281-829-0900 16225 PARK TEN PLACE DRIVE, SUITE 100 HOUSTON TX 77084
PERMITS
LAFOURCHE PARISH W DELTAFARMS 12,100 0 3/21/2012 LA DELTA FARMS #2 GAS DIR  RC
MACK ENERGY CO. RANDY SMITH/CHRIS FOWLER 580-252-5580 P.0. BOX 400 DUNCAN OK 73534-0400
PERMITS
CAMERON PARISH GRAND LAKE 12,49 0 4/5/2012 SL 18505 #1 GAS DIR  PA
WORK
VERMILION PARISH SOUTH PERRY 4,500 0 4/22/2012 ) CGRIFFIN #1 GUICHARD OPERATING COMPANY, IN 6 GAS VER 0D
MANTI EXPLORATION OPERATING, LLC LEE BARBERITO/DAVID HUDSPETH 361-888-7708 P.0. BOX 2907 CORPUS CHRISTI TX 78403-2907
PERMITS
LAFOURCHE PARISH LEEVILLE 9,949 0 3/27/2012 L &E LEEVILLE #339 GAS DIR  RC
VERMILION PARISH INTRACOASTAL CITY 14,839 0 3/20/2012  SL 16995 #1 GAS DIR  RC
LAFOURCHE PARISH LEEVILLE 9,100 4/19/2012  LL&E LEEVILLE #341 oL DR  OD
MARINER ENERGY, INC. STEVE HOPKINS/THOM ROLLER 713-954-5500 2000 W. SAM HOUSTON PKWY. S. SUITE 2000 HOUSTON TX 77042-3622
WORK
HIGH ISL LB 206 12,175 54  4/10/2012  OCS-G 20660 #B3 BP 1 HERCULES DRILLING COMPANY, LLC 200 14 GAS VER WO
MARKS OPERATING, LLC DEE ABADIE/EVERARD MARKS 504-828-2564 2424 EDENBORN AVENUE, SUITE 450 METAIRIE LA 70001
PERMITS
PLAQUEMINES PARISH  COQUILLE BAY 11,830 0 3/27/2012  RF PRICE JR ET AL#2 ALT 0/G VER RC
MCMORAN OIL & GAS, LLC WILLIAM RICHEY 504-582-4000 P.0. BOX 60004 NEW ORLEANS LA 70160-0004
PERMITS
SHIP SHOAL 188 72 3/19/2012  0OCS-G 22712 #3BP 1 ROWAN COMPANIES, INC. 016 0/G DR  BP
WORK
SOUTH MARSH (N) 234 20 10/28/2011  OCS-G 02300 #14 ROWAN COMPANIES, INC. 077 179  GAS VER  OD
EUGENE ISL 223 140 10/4/2010  OCS-G 21640 #1 ROWAN COMPANIES, INC. 080 568  OIL  VER OD
SHIP SHOAL 188 75 11/25/2011  OCS-G 22712 #3 ROWAN COMPANIES, INC. 016 151 0/G VER OD
MESA GULF COAST, LLC DAVID FREEMAN/CAROLYN GREER 985-327-5970 71683 RIVERSIDE DRIVE COVINGTON LA 70433
PERMITS
PLAQUEMINES PARISH ~ LAKE HERMITAGE 13,037 0 3/30/2012  LLDSB #7 GAS DIR  PA
PLAQUEMINES PARISH  LAKE HERMITAGE 13,037 0 3/30/2012  LLDSB #7D oL DIR PA
MIDSTATES PETROLEUM COMPANY, LLC SAMMY MCDANIEL/BRYAN COOK 713-595-9400 4400 POST OAK PARKWAY, SUITE 1900 HOUSTON TX 77027
PERMITS
EVANGELINE PARISH PINE PRAIRIE 6,115 0 3/16/2012  CROWELL -35- #6 oL DIR RC
EVANGELINE PARISH PINE PRAIRIE 11,600 0 3/16/2012  SCHLICHER-THOMAS -2- #1 oL VER RC
BEAUREGARD PARISH ~ SOUTH BEARHEAD CR 15,300 4/16/2012  CKX LANDS -27- #1 0/G VER €O
WORK
BEAUREGARD PARISH ~ SOUTH FULTON 13,130 0 4/13/2012 A& HFARMSLLC-7H-#1  SCANDRILL, INC. PRIDE 0/G HOR  PB/L
BEAUREGARD PARISH ~ WEST GORDON 13,700 0 4/18/2012  BENTON -5- #1 PRECISION DRILLING OILFIELD SVCS. C 754 0/G DIR 0D
EVANGELINE PARISH PINE PRAIRIE 12,000 0 3/5/2012 LJOHNSON ET AL-35-#5  NABORS DRILLING USA, LP 717 0/G DIR  OD
BEAUREGARD PARISH ~ SOUTH BEARHEAD CR5,100 0 4/13/2012  MUSSER-DAVIS-33H-#1  PERFORMANCE DRILLING COMPANY, 28 0/G HOR 0D

Source is RigData. Report includes received wells from the last 7 days.

Data with no Operator provided is excluded.
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MILAGRO EXPLORATION, LLC LLOYD ARMSTRONG/GARY MABLE 713-750-1600 1301 MCKINNEY STREET, SUITE 500 HOUSTON TX 77010-3031
PERMITS
ST. MARTIN PARISH WEST LAKE VERRET 10,750 0 3/27/2012 BURDIN ST -U6- #3 oIL VER PA
ST. MARTIN PARISH WEST LAKE VERRET 10,750 0 3/27/2012 BURDIN ST -U6- #3D oIL VER PA
ST. MARTIN PARISH WEST LAKE VERRET 7,756 0 3/16/2012 BURDIN ST -U7- #1 OIL VER PA
ST. MARTIN PARISH WEST LAKE VERRET 3,636 0 3/8/2012 BURDIN ST -U7- #3 oIL VER RC
ST. MARTIN PARISH WEST LAKE VERRET 13,250 0 3/20/2012 H BURDIN #12 OIL VER PA
ST. MARTIN PARISH WEST LAKE VERRET 5,800 0 3/16/2012 H BURDIN #26 oIL VER PA
ST. MARTIN PARISH WEST LAKE VERRET 10,743 0 3/16/2012 H BURDIN #5 oIL VER PA
ST. MARTIN PARISH WEST LAKE VERRET 6,001 0 3/27/2012 SMPSB #57 oIL DIR RC
MISS-LOU OPERATING, LLC RUBEN SHEALY 985-871-5198 225 NORTH COLUMBIA STREET COVINGTON LA 70433-3245
WORK
ACADIA PARISH 0 4/6/2012 LL&E #2 MONCLA MARINE OPERATIONS, LLC 109 18 VER WO
MOBIL OIL EXPLORATION&PRODUCING SE, INC CARL SOUTHERN/RONALD CASTANELL 281-654-1086 P.O. BOX 4358 HOUSTON TX 77210-4358
PERMITS
CAMERON PARISH DEEP LAKE 14,400 0 3/8/2012 A M MHIRE #1 GAS  VER RC
MURPHY EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION CO.-USA ANDY B. PATRICKOS/JEFF SJURSETH 281-675-9000 16290 KATY FREEWAY, SUITE 600 HOUSTON TX 77094
WORK
MISSISSIPPI CNY 734 5712 3/17/2012 0CS-G 21778 #4 ST 1 TRANSOCEAN, INC. FINDER 38 oIL DIR ST
NEW CENTURY EXPLORATION, INC. PHIL MARTIN/C.B. CAIRE 281-664-7000 17350 STATE HIGHWAY 249, SUITE 300 HOUSTON TX 77064-1139
WORK
E. BATON ROUGE PARISH ALSEN 10,500 0 3/26/2012 DECKER FARMS LLC #1 ENERGY DRILLING COMPANY 9 0/G  VER oD
NEXEN PETROLEUM USA, INC. TIM MACDONALD/ROSS SOMMER 972-450-4600 5601 GRANITE PARKWAY, SUITE 1400 PLANO TX 75024
PERMITS
GREEN CANYON 504 3600 3/30/2012 OCS-G 22968 #1 BP 2 ENSCO OFFSHORE COMPANY, INC. E8502 0/G DIR BP
WORK
GREEN CANYON 504 3600 6/24/2011 0OCS-G 22968 #1 ENSCO OFFSHORE COMPANY, INC. E8502 305 0/G  VER oD
NOBLE ENERGY, INC. BOB BEMIS 281-876-6250 100 GLENBOROUGH DRIVE, SUITE 100 HOUSTON TX 77067-3618
WORK
MISSISSIPPI CNY 948 6060 12/8/2011 OCS-G 28030 #3 ENSCO OFFSHORE COMPANY, INC. E8501 138 0/G  VER oD
PB ENERGY STORAGE SERVICES, INC. MARK HANSEN/ROGER RODICK 281-589-5800 16285 PARK TEN PLACE, SUITE 400 HOUSTON TX 77084-5092
PREP
LAFOURCHE PARISH CLOVELLY 0 4/12/2012 CAVERN WELL -12- #4 COASTAL DRILLING COMPANY, LLC 20 12 GSW  VER oD
PEAK OPERATING COMPANY JAMES COLLIER/CHRIS FONTANA 337-988-6050 3639 AMBASSADOR CAFFERY, SUITE 201 LAFAYETTE LA 70503-5107
PERMITS
VERMILION PARISH EAST WHITE LAKE 9,660 0 3/16/2012 VERMILION PARISH SCH BD - oIL DIR RD
WORK
VERMILION PARISH EAST WHITE LAKE 9,660 0 4/9/2012 VERMILION PARISH SCH BD - PARKER USA DRILLING COMPANY 76-B 15 oIL DIR RD
PETROBRAS AMERICA, INC. DEAN SWANZY 713-808-2000 10350 RICHMOND AVENUE, SUITE #1400 HOUSTON TX 77042-4002
PERMITS
WALKER RIDGE 206 8143  4/6/2012 OCS-G 16965 #4 BP 1 0/G DIR BP
PETRODOME OPERATING, LLC B J DOYLE/DWIGHT GADDIS 713-524-2854 4203 YOAKUM BOULEVARD, SUITE 170 HOUSTON TX 77006
PERMITS
LAFAYETTE PARISH MAURICE 14,029 4/17/2012 JOYCE A MIRE ROMERO ET V GAS HOR PA
PETROQUEST ENERGY, LLC DAVID MCCRAINE 337-232-7028 P.0. BOX 51205 LAFAYETTE LA 70505-1205
WORK
VERMILION PARISH BAYOU HEBERT 19,420 0 2/18/2012 A BROUSSARD ESTATE #2 AL COASTAL DRILLING COMPANY, LLC 21 66 0/G DIR oD
PHALANX PETROLEUM, LLC LINDSAY LONGMAN 337-857-8437 201 LAKEN LANE LAFAYETTE LA 70508
PERMITS
LAFAYETTE PARISH SCOTT 15,160 4/19/2012 R E FALCON ET AL #2 GAS  DIR RC
PISCES ENERGY, LLC 3850 NORTH CAUSEWAY BOULEVARD, SUITE 15 METAIRIE LA 70002
PERMITS
VERMILION/OS(S) 356 262 3/19/2012 0OCS-G 17921 #A3 HERCULES DRILLING COMPANY, LLC 350 0/G DIR ST
POINTE COUPEE ENERGY, INC. STEVE WHEELER 225-638-3060 P.0. BOX 721 NEW ROADS LA 70760-0721
WORK
POINTE COUPEE PARISH  RAVENSWOOD 8,300 0 4/12/2012 JAMES THOM TRUST ET AL# D & D DRILLING & EXPLORATION, INC. 1 OIL VER oD
Source is RigData. Report includes received wells from the last 7 days. Page 9 of 12 This report is for internal use only within Baker Hughes.

Data with no Operator provided is excluded.



A
HUGHES

ACTIVITY BY OPERATOR

4/24/2012

AREA BLOCK/FIELD PTD WD DATE

PRECISION HOLDINGS, LLC
PERMITS

WILLIE STEWART/JOACHIN LEICHT

LEASE CONTRACTOR RIG DAYS WELL H/V/D TYP

214-979-9072 1601 ELM STREET, SUITE 1500 DALLAS TX 75201-4724

VERMILION PARISH ESTHER 14,085 4/16/2012 D LBRADLEY ET AL #1 GAS VER  RC

LAFAYETTE PARISH MAURICE 14,796 4/16/2012  LAURA TRAHAN #1 GAS VER RC
QUEST EXPLORATION, LLC E. D. DAVIS, JR. 337-237-6039 P.0. BOX 51634 LAFAYETTE LA 70505-1634

WORK

VERMILION PARISH ABBEVILLE 11,200 0 4/3/2012 BLANCHET #1 ENERGY DRILLING COMPANY 6 0/G DR 0D
RICELAND PETROLEUM COMPANY HAROLD FONTENOT/BILL GILLETTE 337-237-5455 P.0. BOX 51368 LAFAYETTE LA 70505-1368

PERMITS

JEFFERSON DAVIS PARISH SOUTH JENNINGS 10,600 MEYRICK MORGAN #5 0/G DR WO

JEFFERSON DAVIS PARISH SOUTH JENNINGS 10,200 MEYRICK MORGAN #6 0/G VER WO

PREP

BEAUREGARD PARISH  NEALE 11,538 0 4/25/2012  JASON G BAILEYETAL#1  RICELAND PETROLEUM COMPANY 3 0/G DR  OD

WORK

JEFFERSON DAVIS PARISH SOUTHJENNINGS 10,200 0 4/18/2012  MEYRICK MORGAN #6 RICELAND PETROLEUM COMPANY 4 0/G VER WO
ROOSTER PETROLEUM, LLC TOD DARCY/KENNY TAMPLAIN 832-772-6313 16285 PARK TEN PLACE, SUITE 120 HOUSTON TX 77084-5069

PERMITS

VERMILION/OS(S) 376 302 4/6/2012 0CS-G 14428 #A5 ROWAN COMPANIES, INC. 076 0/G VER 0D

WORK

VERMILION/OS(S) 376 302 3/18/2012  OCS-G 14428 #A4 ROWAN COMPANIES, INC. 076 37 0/G VER 0D
ROYAL PRODUCTION COMPANY, INC. J. SCOTT SMITH 361-888-4792 500 N. SHORELINE BOULEVARD, SUITE 807 CORPUS CHRISTI TX 78401-0336

PERMITS

CAMERON PARISH MALLARD BAY 935 0 3/30/2012  SL 18506 #1 0/G DIR  RC
SHELL EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION CO., INC JOSEPH LEIMKUHLER 504-728-6161 P.0. BOX 61933 NEW ORLEANS LA 70161-1933

PERMITS

GARDEN BANKS 427 2719 3/19/2012  OCS-G 07493 #DC3 NOBLE DRILLING (U.S.), INC. IMT 0/G VER 0D

GARDEN BANKS 427 2719 3/19/2012  OCS-G 07493 #DC4 NOBLE DRILLING (U.S.), INC. IMT 0/G VER 0D

GARDEN BANKS 427 2719 3/19/2012  OCS-G 07493 #DC5 NOBLE DRILLING (U.S.), INC. IMT 0/G VER 0D

GREEN CANYON 248 3440 3/30/2012  OCS-G 15565 #GL3 NOBLE DRILLING (U.S.), INC. DRLR 0/G DR ST

WORK

MISSISSIPPI CNY 807 2945 2/16/2011  OCS-G 07963 #A23 ST 1 HELMERICH & PAYNE 1.D.C. 201 433  0/G DR ST
MISSISSIPPI CNY 935 3789  8/19/2011  OCS-G 07976 #A7 NOBLE DRILLING (U.S.), INC. DRLR 249  0/G VER 0D

GREEN CANYON 158 2985 3/28/2012  OCS-G 07995 #A5 ST 4 HELMERICH & PAYNE 1.D.C. 202 27 0/G DR ST

GARDEN BANKS 516 20,961 3380  3/4/2012 0CS-G 08252 #SE1 ST 3 NOBLE DRILLING (U.S.), INC. J DAY 51 0/G DIR  PA

GARDEN BANKS 385 24,882 2514  3/4/2012 0CS-G 17358 #LL3 NOBLE DRILLING (U.S.), INC. IMT 51 0/G DR WO

ALAMINOS CANYON 857 10,547 7815  2/4/2012 0CS-G 17565 #GA12 HELMERICH & PAYNE 1.D.C. 205 80 0/G VER 0D
MISSISSIPPI CNY 391 7157 3/9/2012 0CS-G 26252 #1 TRANSOCEAN, INC. NAUTIL 46 0/G VER 0D
MISSISSIPPI CNY 940 3978  1/25/2012  OCS-G 31534 #2 NOBLE DRILLING (U.S.), INC. DANNYA 90 0/G VER 0D
SHORELINE SOUTHEAST, LLC PAUL ARCENEAUX/RANDY WHEELER 337-984-8345 400 EAST KALISTE SALOON ROAD, STE. 2300 LAFAYETTE LA 70508
PERMITS

PLAQUEMINES PARISH ~ DIAMOND 11,183 0 3/30/2012  BRADISH JOHNSON #10 0/G DR O

TERREBONNE PARISH POINT AU FER 12,000 0 4/10/2012  SL 649 NELSON LL&E #11 GAS VER PA

JEFFERSON DAVIS PARISH INDIAN VILLAGE 8,850 4/20/2012 L DOUGET ET AL #2 GAS VER (O
PREP

JEFFERSON DAVIS PARISH INDIAN VILLAGE 9,100 0 4/23/2012  KING MINERALS LLC #1 CROWN DRILLING, INC. 3A GAS VER 0D
SMITH PRODUCTION COMPANY MIKE MCNAMES/J. BROOKE FURRH, IlI 601-932-2223 P.0. BOX 6177 JACKSON MS 39288-6177
PERMITS

CAMERON PARISH LITTLE CHENIERE 8,410 4/16/2012  MERMENTAU MINERAL & L GAS DIR  RC
SQUARE MILE ENERGY, LLC LARRY WILSON/KERRY BONNER 713-266-3685 5847 SAN FELIPE STREET, SUITE 2940 HOUSTON TX 77057-3267
PERMITS

LAFOURCHE PARISH LAROSE 13,244 0 3/7/2012 DEVON-MARR #3 0/G DIR  OD
LAFOURCHE PARISH GHEENS 14,201 4/19/2012  PXP#1 GAS DIR  PB/R
STATOILHYDRO USA E&P, INC. WALTER MCDOUGLE 713-918-8200 2103 CITY WEST BOULEVARD, SUITE 800 HOUSTON TX 77042-2834
PERMITS

GREEN CANYON 404 3132 4/2/2012 0CS-G 28076 #5S1 BP 1 MAERSK DRILLING USA, INC. DEVEL 0/G VER BP

WORK

GREEN CANYON 404 3146  1/4/2012 0CS-G 28076 #5S1 MAERSK DRILLING USA, INC. DEVEL 111  0/G VER OD
STONE ENERGY CORPORATION JIMMY REED 337-237-0410 P.0. BOX 52807 LAFAYETTE LA 70505-2807
PERMITS

SHIP SHOAL 118 55 4/13/2012  OCS-G 00068 #A1 HERCULES DRILLING COMPANY, LLC ~ 201 0/G VER 0D
LAFOURCHE PARISH CUT OFF 10,980 4/20/2012  CLOVELLY CORPORATION #1 OlL VER PA

Source is RigData. Report includes received wells from the last 7 days.
Data with no Operator provided is excluded.
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AL

BAKER ACTIVITY BY OPERATOR
HUGHES

4/24/2012
AREA BLOCK/FIELD PTD WD DATE LEASE CONTRACTOR RIG DAYS WELL H/V/D TYP
STONE ENERGY CORPORATION JIMMY REED 337-237-0410 P.O. BOX 52807 LAFAYETTE LA 70505-2807
LAFOURCHE PARISH CUT OFF 11,864 4/20/2012 CLOVELLY CORPORATION #1 OIL VER PA
LAFOURCHE PARISH CUT OFF 11,864 4/20/2012 CLOVELLY CORPORATION #1 OlIL VER PA
LAFOURCHE PARISH CUT OFF 11,864 4/20/2012 CLOVELLY CORPORATION #3 GAS VER PA
WORK
SHIP SHOAL 117 54 3/5/2012 OCS-G 00065 #4 ST 1 HERCULES DRILLING COMPANY, LLC 201 50 0/G DIR ST
SOUTH PELTO 23 225 3/5/2012 OCS-G 01238 #D4 HERCULES DRILLING COMPANY, LLC 265 50 0/G VER oD
SWIFT ENERGY OPERATING, LLC HOMER ADAMS 281-874-2700 16825 NORTHCHASE DRIVE, SUITE 400 HOUSTON TX 77060-6004
PERMITS
LAFOURCHE PARISH BAY DE CHENE 8,778 0 3/13/2012 BDC -UB- #51 OlIL VER PA
LAFOURCHE PARISH BAY DE CHENE 8,778 0 3/13/2012 BDC -UB- #51D OIL VER PA
PLAQUEMINES PARISH LAKE WASHINGTON 8,220 0 3/13/2012 BLD COCKRELL-MORAN #2 OIL VER PA
PLAQUEMINES PARISH LAKE WASHINGTON 8,220 0 3/13/2012 BLD COCKRELL-MORAN #2D OIL VER PA
PLAQUEMINES PARISH LAKE WASHINGTON 3,867 0 3/21/2012 COCKRELL-MORAN #206 OlIL DIR RC
PLAQUEMINES PARISH LAKE WASHINGTON 4,083 0 3/13/2012 COCKRELL-MORAN #304 OlIL DIR WO
PLAQUEMINES PARISH LAKE WASHINGTON 2,792 0 3/12/2012 COCKRELL-MORAN #413 OIL DIR RC
PLAQUEMINES PARISH LAKE WASHINGTON 6,678 0 3/8/2012 COCKRELL-MORAN #419 0/G DIR RC
PLAQUEMINES PARISH LAKE WASHINGTON 5,680 0 3/27/2012 SL 17266 #24 0/G VER RC
PLAQUEMINES PARISH LAKE WASHINGTON 5,037 0 3/6/2012 SL 17266 #25 ALT OlIL DIR RC
PLAQUEMINES PARISH LAKE WASHINGTON 12,900 O 3/27/2012 SL 17990 #22 GAS DIR RC
PLAQUEMINES PARISH LAKE WASHINGTON 10,884 0 3/13/2012 SL 212 #27 OIL VER PA
PLAQUEMINES PARISH LAKE WASHINGTON 10,884 0 3/13/2012 SL 212 #27D OlIL VER PA
PLAQUEMINES PARISH LAKE WASHINGTON 10,600 O 3/13/2012 SL212 #30 OIL VER PA
PLAQUEMINES PARISH LAKE WASHINGTON 10,600 O 3/13/2012 SL 212 #30D OlIL VER PA
PLAQUEMINES PARISH LAKE WASHINGTON 11,531 O 3/13/2012 SL212 #41 GAS VER PA
PLAQUEMINES PARISH LAKE WASHINGTON 12,153 0 3/13/2012 SL 212 #57 GAS VER PA
PLAQUEMINES PARISH LAKE WASHINGTON 9,050 0 3/12/2012 SL 212 #68 OIL VER PA
PLAQUEMINES PARISH LAKE WASHINGTON 9,050 0 3/12/2012 SL 212 #68D OIL VER PA
PLAQUEMINES PARISH LAKE WASHINGTON 9,050 0 3/12/2012 SL 212 #68T OIL VER PA
PLAQUEMINES PARISH LAKE WASHINGTON 11,531 O 3/13/2012 SL212 #A1 OIL VER PA
PLAQUEMINES PARISH LAKE WASHINGTON 11,300 O 3/13/2012 SL212 -A- #6 OIL VER PA
PLAQUEMINES PARISH LAKE WASHINGTON 11,300 O 3/13/2012 SL212 -A- #8 OIL VER PA
PLAQUEMINES PARISH LAKE WASHINGTON 11,300 O 3/13/2012 SL212 -A- #9 OlIL VER PA
PLAQUEMINES PARISH LAKE WASHINGTON 11,300 O 3/13/2012 SL212 -A- #9D OIL VER PA
WORK
PLAQUEMINES PARISH LAKE WASHINGTON 7,370 0 4/1/2012 COCKRELL-MORAN #421 MONCLA MARINE OPERATIONS, LLC 118 23 0/G DIR co
PLAQUEMINES PARISH LAKE WASHINGTON 6,155 0 4/17/2012 SL 1464 #9 PARKER USA DRILLING COMPANY 51-B 7 0/G DIR oD
TANA EXPLORATION COMPANY, LLC RANDY JUDD/IAN JOHNSTON 832-325-6000 24955 545 NORTH, SUITE 500 THE WOODLANDS TX 77380
PERMITS
LAFOURCHE PARISH TIMBALIER BAY ONSH 15,844 0 4/5/2012 SL1772 #41 GAS VER PA
LAFOURCHE PARISH TIMBALIER BAY ONSH 15,844 0 4/5/2012 SL 1772 #41D VER PA
LAFOURCHE PARISH TIMBALIER BAY ONSH 12,050 O 3/16/2012 SL1772 #6 GAS VER PA
LAFOURCHE PARISH TIMBALIER BAY ONSH 12,050 0 3/16/2012 SL 1772 #6D GAS VER PA
LAFOURCHE PARISH TIMBALIER BAY ONSH 8,604 0 3/13/2012 SL 192 -PP- #332 OIL DIR RC
LAFOURCHE PARISH TIMBALIER BAY 7,432 0 3/6/2012 SL 192 -PP- #335 OlIL DIR RC
LAFOURCHE PARISH ONSHORE TIMBALIER 7,820 0 3/8/2012 SL-PP- 192 #219 GAS VER RC
LAFOURCHE PARISH TIMBALIER BAY ONSH 9,200 0 3/27/2012 SL-PP- 192 #250 GAS VER RC
LAFOURCHE PARISH TIMBALIER BAY ONSH 7,175 0 4/5/2012 SL-PP- 192 #267 OlIL VER PA
WORK
MAIN PASS (S&E) 207 174 3/20/2012 OCS-G 22802 #A3 HERCULES DRILLING COMPANY, LLC 263 35 0/G VER oD
MAIN PASS (S&E) 186 145 4/5/2012 OCS-G 33689 #1 HERCULES DRILLING COMPANY, LLC 253 19 0/G VER oD

TARPON OPERATING & DEVELOPMENT, LLC

WORK

EUGENE ISL (S) 305 226 3/21/2012 0CS-G 32181 #1 HERCULES DRILLING COMPANY, LLC 350 34 0/G VER oD
TELLUS OPERATING GROUP, LLC NEIL BARNES/MILTON MAY 601-898-7444 602 CRESCENT PLACE, SUITE 100 RIDGELAND MS 39157-8676

PERMITS

ST. MARY PARISH EAST LAKE SAND 16,000 O 3/13/2012 SL 16381 #1 GAS VER RC

ST. MARY PARISH EAST LAKE SAND 18,147 0 3/13/2012 SL 16381 #2 GAS VER RC

TEXAS PETROLEUM INVESTMENT COMPANY

RALPH MCBEE/STEVE LOCKE

BILL CRAWFORD/BRAD SCHIER

281-493-6262

713-789-9225

2000 DAIRY ASHFORD ROAD, SUITE 578 HOUSTON TX 77077-5740

5850 SAN FELIPE STREET, SUITE 250 HOUSTON TX 77057-8007

PERMITS

TERREBONNE PARISH LAKE HATCH 10,517 0 4/5/2012 LL & E -B- #6D OIL VER RC

TERREBONNE PARISH LAKE HATCH 9249 0 4/5/2012 LL&E -B- #12 GAS VER RC

CAMERON PARISH WEST HACKBERRY 8,108 0 3/12/2012 SL42 #197 OIL DIR RC

BRETON SOUND BS 20 7,585 0 4/10/2012 SL 1998 #50 OIL VER WO
BRETON SOUND BS 20 0 4/9/2012 SL 1999 #51 oD
WORK

LAFOURCHE PARISH DELTA FARMS 10,600 0 4/2/2012 LA DELTA FARMS #100 HERCULES DRILLING COMPANY, LLC 17 22 0/G DIR oD

Source is RigData. Report includes received wells from the last 7 days.

Data with no Operator provided is excluded.
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Viau

BAKER ACTIVITY BY OPERATOR
HUGHES

4/24/2012
AREA BLOCK/FIELD PTD WD DATE LEASE CONTRACTOR RIG DAYS WELL H/V/D TYP
TOCE ENERGY, LLC VICTOR A. TOCE/RICKY J. DUPUIS 337-232-6637 P.O. BOX 52401 LAFAYETTE LA 70505-2401
PERMITS
EVANGELINE PARISH BEACONS GULLY 7,650 4/20/2012 LAVERGNE #1 OIL VER Cco
WORK
EVANGELINE PARISH BEACONS GULLY 7,650 0 4/7/2012 LAVERGNE #1 ENERGY DRILLING COMPANY 2 OIL VER oD
UNION GAS OPERATING COMPANY RANDALL K. LOWRY JR. 281-397-0091 14505 TORREY CHASE BOULEVARD, SUITE 205 HOUSTON TX 77014
PERMITS
ALLEN PARISH HARMONY CHURCH 13,340 4/20/2012 MERIWETHER #1 0/G DIR PB
WORK
BEAUREGARD PARISH HURRICANE CREEK 16,000 0 3/1/2012 DOORNBOS-MCPHERSON #1 PATTERSON-UTI DRILLING COMPANY, 50 0/G VER oD
UNION OIL COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA GARY BUSH 281-561-3507 P.0. BOX 5076 HOUSTON TX 77262-5076
WORK
WALKER RIDGE 677 7040 12/22/2011 OCS-G 18753 #PS3 TRANSOCEAN, INC. INSPIR 124 0/G VER oD
W & T OFFSHORE, INC. JOSEPH SLATTERY 713-626-8525 9 EAST GREENWAY PLAZA, SUITE 300 HOUSTON TX 77046-0908
WORK
MISSISSIPPI CNY 243 2816 3/6/2012 OCS-G 19931 #A4 BP 2 NABORS OFFSHORE CORPORATION 19 49 0/G DIR BP
SHIP SHOAL (S) 349 372 1/31/2012 OCS-G 12008 #A13 HELMERICH & PAYNE I.D.C. 107 84 0/G DIR oD

WALTER OIL & GAS CORPORATION JIM LOOKE/RANDY REESE 713-659-1222 1100 LOUISIANA, SUITE 200 HOUSTON TX 77002-5215
PERMITS
WEST CAMERON 73 40 3/30/2012 0OCS-G 23736 #2 HERCULES DRILLING COMPANY, LLC 251 0/G VER oD
WORK
VERMILION PARISH NORTHEAST WHITE LA19,000 0 2/19/2012 SL 20569 #1 PARKER USA DRILLING COMPANY 77-B 65 0/G VER oD
WEST DELTA 106 15,340 0 2/22/2012 OCS-G 08735 #A1 ENSCO OFFSHORE COMPANY, INC. 81 62 0/G VER WO
SOUTH TIMBAL(S) 311 395 3/16/2012 0CS-G 31418 #2 ROWAN COMPANIES, INC. 046 39 GAS VER oD
VERMILION PARISH BANCKER 17,500 0 1/1/2012 RJPERRIN ET AL #1 PRECISION DRILLING OILFIELD SVCS. C 508 0/G VER oD
ACADIA PARISH LAWSON 13,187 0 4/8/2012 SWEENEY HEIRS #1 JUSTISS DRILLING COMPANY 54 GAS DIR RC
HIGH ISL (E) Al171 53 11/9/2011 0OCS-G 30679 #1 HERCULES DRILLING COMPANY, LLC 251 167 GAS VER oD
WHITE OAK OPERATING COMPANY, LLC MIKE RAYBURN/JOE LAUER 281-876-2025 12941 NORTH FREEWAY, SUITE 550 HOUSTON TX 77060-1243
PERMITS
ST. MARTIN PARISH MURPHY LAKE 13,650 0 3/20/2012 DOW-NORMAN #2 OIL VER RC
ST. MARY PARISH CHARENTON 9,508 0 3/16/2012 SHORE OIL COMPANY #1 OlL DIR RC
WLE, INC. JOHNNY ESTIS/JAMELL ESTIS 337-369-3853 P.0. BOX 13840 NEW IBERIA LA 70562-3840
PERMITS
IBERIA PARISH TIGER LAGOON 9,182 4/20/2012 | DELCAMBRE ESTATE #A2 GAS VER PA
YUMA EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION CO., INC. MARY ELLEN BROOK/EDGAR CARTER 713-968-7068 1177 WEST LOOP SOUTH, SUITE 1825 HOUSTON TX 77027-9017
PERMITS
ST. HELENA PARISH BEAVER DAM CREEK 14,980 4/16/2012 SEGUIN -57- #1 OIL DIR oD
WORK
LIVINGSTON PARISH BILLS BRANCH 14935 0 4/11/2012 WEYERHAEUSER -9- #1 NABORS DRILLING USA, LP 504 OlL DIR oD
ZACHRY EXPLORATION, LLC TIM HILDENBRAND 210-258-2200 300 CONVENT STREET, SUITE 2800 SAN ANTONIO TX 78205-3709
PERMITS
EVANGELINE PARISH BASILE EAST 3,800 4/19/2012 A NEIL LEJEUNE #1 VER oD
ACADIA PARISH TEPETATE 8,900 4/19/2012 ORTEGO ET AL #1 0/G VER PA
Source is RigData. Report includes received wells from the last 7 days. Page 12 of 12 This report is for internal use only within Baker Hughes.

Data with no Operator provided is excluded.





